Quality of School Life

e

District 1 - Labrador l

#001 - St. Peter's School, Black Tickle

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=87] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 64.6 649 64.4 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 66.0 639 647 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) I feel great 68.8 56.8 63.2 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 60.0 48.6 54.8 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 48.9 459 477 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 78.7 784 77.9 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 745 730 733 59.8 728 66.6
659 616 637 | s52.9] 57.7|| 55.4]
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 604 405 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 56.3 324 46.0 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 73.3 62.2 69.0 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 222 16.2 19.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 319 189 256 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 383 16.2 29.1 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 36.2 135 26.7 29.5 244 26.9
455] 286 382| | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 729 722 721 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 875 83.8 86.0 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 81.3 649 736 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 58.7 62.2 58.8 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 80.9 757 779 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 76.6 778 753 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 63.8 75.7 69.8 52.8 68.0 60.9
7a5| 732] 734 [ 679 75.1|[ 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.7 89.2 90.8 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 479 514 494 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 458 56.8 50.6 412 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 723 838 779 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 76.6 811 779 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 255 16.2 20.9 19.3 21.0 20.3
60.0| 63.1] 613 | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 854 838 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.4 919 895 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 771 838 805 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 511 649 558 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 489 649 558 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 426 378 407 359 38.3 37.2
68.2] 753 710 [ 708 734|[ 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 56.8 62.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 511 514 512 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.0 59.5 62.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 76.6 649 709 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 36.2 486 419 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 739 62.2 694 70.9 66.4 68.4
61.8] s57.2] s97| [ s9.1] ses|[ 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 89.6 919 90.7 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.8 784 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 894 81.1 849 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 95.7 81.1 884 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 87.2 86.5 86.0 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 915 89.2 90.7 80.7 86.1 83.4
87.4] 847] 859 [ 783 sos|[ 792
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 723 784 756 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 149 135 151 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 340 351 337 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 55.3 541 535 39.6 39.2 39.4
67.0] 689 83| | 75.2] 77.6| 76.4
1

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 1 - Labrador l

#002 - Henry Gordon Academy, Cartwright

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=8] [N=87] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 62.5 646 649 644 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 50.0 66.0 639 64.7 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 62.5 68.8 56.8 63.2 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 50.0 60.0 48.6 54.8 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 48.9 459 477 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 87.5 787 784 779 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 87.5 745 73.0 73.3 59.8 72.8 66.6
64.3 [ 659 616] 637] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 25.0 604 405 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 25.0 56.3 324 46.0 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 62.5 73.3 622 69.0 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 0.0 222 16.2 19.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 319 189 256 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 0.0 383 162 29.1 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 12.5 36.2 135 26.7 29.5 24.4 26.9
17.9 [ 455 286] 382] | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 75.0 729 722 721 683 737 712
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 875 83.8 86.0 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 62.5 81.3 649 736 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 62.5 58.7 62.2 58.8 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 87.5 80.9 757 779 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 50.0 76.6 778 753 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 75.0 63.8 75.7 69.8 52.8 68.0 60.9
73.2 [ 745 732] 734] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 75.0 91.7 89.2 90.8 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 479 514 494 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 458 56.8 50.6 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 100.0 723 838 779 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.0 76.6 811 779 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 25.0 255 16.2 20.9 19.3 21.0 20.3
62.5 [ 60.0] 631 61.3] [ s42] 57.9|[ s6.4]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 854 838 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 89.4 919 895 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 771 838 805 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 511 649 558 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 75.0 489 649 558 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 25.0 426 378 407 359 38.3 37.2
83.3 [ 682 75.3] 710| | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 62.5 66.7 56.8 62.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 511 514 512 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 62.5 66.0 595 62.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 76.6 649 709 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 75.0 36.2 486 419 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 87.5 739 62.2 694 70.9 66.4 68.4
72.9 [ 618] 57.2] s0.7] [ s9.1] s85|[ 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 89.6 919 90.7 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 87.5 70.8 784 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 894 81.1 849 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 95.7 81.1 884 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 87.2 86.5 86.0 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 915 89.2 90.7 80.7 86.1 83.4
97.9 [ 87.4] 8a7] s59] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 723 784 756 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 149 135 151 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 340 351 337 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 25.0 55.3 541 535 39.6 39.2 39.4
93.8 [ 67.0] 689 683 [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
2

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 1 - Labrador l

#007 - Amos Comenius Memorial School, Hopedale

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=5] [N=87] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 64.6 649 64.4 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 66.0 639 647 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) I feel great 68.8 56.8 63.2 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 60.0 48.6 54.8 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 48.9 459 477 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 78.7 784 77.9 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 745 730 733 59.8 728 66.6
[ 659 616] 637] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 604 405 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 56.3 324 46.0 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 73.3 62.2 69.0 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 222 16.2 19.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 319 189 256 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 383 16.2 29.1 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 36.2 135 26.7 29.5 244 26.9
[ 455 286] 382] | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 729 722 721 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 875 83.8 86.0 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 81.3 649 736 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 58.7 62.2 58.8 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 80.9 757 779 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 76.6 778 753 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 63.8 75.7 69.8 52.8 68.0 60.9
[ 745 732] 734] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.7 89.2 90.8 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 479 514 494 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 458 56.8 50.6 412 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 723 838 779 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 76.6 811 779 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 255 16.2 20.9 19.3 21.0 20.3
[ 60.0] 631 61.3] [ s42] 57.9|[ s6.4]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 854 838 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.4 919 895 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 771 838 805 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 511 649 558 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 489 649 558 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 426 378 407 359 38.3 37.2
[ 682 75.3] 710| | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 56.8 62.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 511 514 512 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.0 59.5 62.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 76.6 649 709 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 36.2 486 419 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 739 62.2 694 70.9 66.4 68.4
[ 618 57.2] s59.7] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 89.6 919 90.7 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.8 784 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 894 81.1 849 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 95.7 81.1 884 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 87.2 86.5 86.0 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 915 89.2 90.7 80.7 86.1 83.4
[ 87.4] 8a7] s59] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 723 784 756 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 149 135 151 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 340 351 337 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 55.3 541 535 39.6 39.2 39.4
[ 67.0] 689 683 [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
3

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 1 - Labrador l

#012 - J.C. Erhardt Memorial School, Makkovik

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=10] [N=87] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.0 50.0 64.6 649 644 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 100.0 90.0 66.0 639 64.7 539 56.0 55.0
(3) I feel great 83.3 90.0 68.8 56.8 63.2 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 100.0 77.8 60.0 48.6 54.8 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 60.0 48.9 459 477 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 100.0 90.0 787 784 779 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 100.0 100.0 745 73.0 73.3 59.8 72.8 66.6
83.3 79.7 [ 659 616] 637 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 66.7 60.0 604 405 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 66.7 60.0 56.3 324 46.0 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 50.0 50.0 73.3 622 69.0 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 0.0 0.0 222 16.2 19.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 10.0 319 189 256 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 16.7 10.0 383 16.2 291 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 0.0 36.2 135 26.7 29.5 24.4 26.9
28.6 27.1 [ 455 286] 382] | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 80.0 729 722 721 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 90.0 875 83.8 86.0 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 100.0 81.3 649 736 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 33.3 60.0 58.7 62.2 58.8 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 83.3 90.0 80.9 757 779 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 83.3 90.0 76.6 778 753 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 50.0 70.0 63.8 75.7 69.8 52.8 68.0 60.9
714 82.9 [ 745 732] 734] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 91.7 89.2 90.8 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 60.0 479 514 494 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 40.0 458 56.8 50.6 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 100.0 100.0 723 838 779 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 100.0 100.0 76.6 811 779 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 83.3 50.0 255 16.2 20.9 19.3 21.0 20.3
80.6 75.0 [ 60.0] 631 61.3] [ s42] 57.9|[ s6.4]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 854 838 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 90.0 89.4 919 895 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 90.0 771 838 805 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 50.0 511 649 558 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 333 60.0 489 649 558 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 40.0 426 378 407 359 38.3 37.2
69.4 75.0 [ 682 75.3] 710| | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 60.0 66.7 56.8 62.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 40.0 55.6 511 514 512 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 100.0 90.0 66.0 595 62.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 60.0 76.6 649 709 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 33.3 60.0 36.2 486 419 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 70.0 739 62.2 694 70.9 66.4 68.4
56.7 65.9 [ 618 57.2] s59.7] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 100.0 89.6 919 90.7 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 90.0 70.8 784 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 100.0 894 81.1 849 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 100.0 95.7 81.1 884 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 100.0 87.2 86.5 86.0 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 915 89.2 90.7 80.7 86.1 83.4
97.2 98.3 [ 87.4] 8a7] s59] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 90.0 723 784 756 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 149 135 151 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 0.0 340 351 337 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 0.0 0.0 55.3 541 535 39.6 39.2 39.4
95.8 97.5 [ 670 689 683 | 752| 776|| 76.4|

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 1 - Labrador l

#015 - Lake Melville School, North West River

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=2] [N=87] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 64.6 649 64.4 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 66.0 639 647 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) I feel great 68.8 56.8 63.2 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 60.0 48.6 54.8 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 48.9 459 477 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 78.7 784 77.9 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 745 730 733 59.8 728 66.6
[ 659 616] 637] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 604 405 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 56.3 324 46.0 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 73.3 62.2 69.0 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 222 16.2 19.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 319 189 256 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 383 16.2 29.1 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 36.2 135 26.7 29.5 244 26.9
[ 455 286] 382] | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 729 722 721 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 875 83.8 86.0 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 81.3 649 736 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 58.7 62.2 58.8 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 80.9 757 779 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 76.6 778 753 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 63.8 75.7 69.8 52.8 68.0 60.9
[ 745 732] 734] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.7 89.2 90.8 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 479 514 494 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 458 56.8 50.6 412 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 723 838 779 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 76.6 811 779 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 255 16.2 20.9 19.3 21.0 20.3
[ 60.0] 631 61.3] [ s42] 57.9|[ s6.4]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 854 838 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.4 919 895 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 771 838 805 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 511 649 558 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 489 649 558 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 426 378 407 359 38.3 37.2
[ 682 75.3] 710| | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 56.8 62.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 511 514 512 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.0 59.5 62.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 76.6 649 709 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 36.2 486 419 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 739 62.2 694 70.9 66.4 68.4
[ 618 57.2] s59.7] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 89.6 919 90.7 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.8 784 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 894 81.1 849 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 95.7 81.1 884 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 87.2 86.5 86.0 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 915 89.2 90.7 80.7 86.1 83.4
[ 87.4] 8a7] s59] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 723 784 756 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 149 135 151 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 340 351 337 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 55.3 541 535 39.6 39.2 39.4
[ 67.0] 689 683 [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
5

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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Quality of School Life

e

District 1 - Labrador l

#016 - B.L. Morrison, Postville

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=87] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 64.6 649 64.4 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 66.0 639 647 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) I feel great 68.8 56.8 63.2 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 60.0 48.6 54.8 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 48.9 459 477 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 78.7 784 77.9 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 745 730 733 59.8 728 66.6
659 616 637 | s52.9] 57.7|| 55.4]
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 604 405 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 56.3 324 46.0 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 73.3 62.2 69.0 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 222 16.2 19.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 319 189 256 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 383 16.2 29.1 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 36.2 135 26.7 29.5 244 26.9
455] 286 382| | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 729 722 721 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 875 83.8 86.0 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 81.3 649 736 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 58.7 62.2 58.8 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 80.9 757 779 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 76.6 778 753 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 63.8 75.7 69.8 52.8 68.0 60.9
7a5| 732] 734 [ 679 75.1|[ 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.7 89.2 90.8 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 479 514 494 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 458 56.8 50.6 412 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 723 838 779 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 76.6 811 779 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 255 16.2 20.9 19.3 21.0 20.3
60.0| 63.1] 613 | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 854 838 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 89.4 919 895 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 771 838 805 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 511 649 558 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 489 649 558 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 426 378 407 359 38.3 37.2
68.2] 753 710 [ 708 734|[ 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 56.8 62.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 511 514 512 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.0 59.5 62.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 76.6 649 709 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 36.2 486 419 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 739 62.2 694 70.9 66.4 68.4
61.8] s57.2] s97| [ s9.1] ses|[ 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 89.6 919 90.7 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.8 784 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 894 81.1 849 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 95.7 81.1 884 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 87.2 86.5 86.0 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 915 89.2 90.7 80.7 86.1 83.4
87.4] 847] 859 [ 783 sos|[ 792
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 723 784 756 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 149 135 151 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 340 351 337 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 55.3 541 535 39.6 39.2 39.4
67.0] 689 83| | 75.2] 77.6| 76.4
6

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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e

District 1 - Labrador l

#477 - Mealy Mountain Collegiate, Happy Valley-Goose Bay

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=59 [N=87] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 67.6 625 66.1 646 649 644 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 618 583 61.0 66.0 639 64.7 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 67.6 458 59.3 68.8 56.8 63.2 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 56.3 417 50.9 60.0 48.6 54.8 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 485 333 43.1 48.9 459 477 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 727 750 741 787 784 779 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 625 65.5 745 73.0 73.3 59.8 72.8 66.6
630 542 600 [ 659 616] 637 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 64.7 417 54.2 604 405 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.8 375 49.2 56.3 324 46.0 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 774  79.2 78.6 73.3 62.2 69.0 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 30.3 25.0 27.6 222 16.2 19.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 424  25.0 34.5 319 189 256 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 455 20.8 34.5 383 16.2 291 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 455 20.8 36.2 36.2 135 26.7 29.5 24.4 26.9
521 357 450 [ 455 286] 382] | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 735 652 70.7 729 722 721 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.3 833 84.5 875 83.8 86.0 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 76.5 583 69.5 81.3 649 736 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 62.5 50.0 56.1 58.7 62.2 58.8 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 78.8 66.7 74.1 809 757 779 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 758 783 75.4 76.6 778 753 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 63.6 66.7 65.5 63.8 75.7 69.8 52.8 68.0 60.9
737 669 708 [ 745 732] 734] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.2 917 91.5 91.7 89.2 90.8 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 529 458 50.8 479 514 494 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 47.1 583 52.5 458 56.8 50.6 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 60.6 75.0 67.2 723 838 779 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 69.7 79.2 74.1 76.6 811 779 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 152 167 15.5 255 16.2 20.9 19.3 21.0 20.3
561 611 586 [ 60.0] 631 61.3] [ s42] 57.9|[ s6.4]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 794 792 79.7 854 838 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 879 875 87.9 89.4 919 895 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 706 79.2 74.6 771 838 805 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 515 625 55.2 511 649 558 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 545 542 55.2 489 649 558 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 455 458 44.8 426 378 407 359 38.3 37.2
664 69.5 680 [ 682 75.3] 710| | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 67.6 58.3 64.4 66.7 56.8 62.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 529 417 49.2 511 514 512 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 60.6 50.0 56.9 66.0 595 62.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 758 625 70.7 76.6 649 709 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 27.3 333 31.0 36.2 486 419 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 719 542 64.9 739 62.2 694 70.9 66.4 68.4
504 500 562 [ 618 57.2] s59.7] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 853 917 87.9 89.6 919 90.7 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 64.7 70.8 67.8 70.8 784 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 87.9 75.0 82.8 894 81.1 849 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 939 75.0 86.2 95.7 81.1 884 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 84.8 79.2 82.8 87.2 86.5 86.0 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 879 875 87.9 915 89.2 90.7 80.7 86.1 83.4
841 799 826 [ 87.4] 8a7] s59] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 63.6 70.8 67.2 723 784 756 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 21.2 208 22.4 149 135 151 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 485 54.2 50.0 340 351 337 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 75.8 708 72.4 55.3 541 535 39.6 39.2 39.4
545 563 556 [ 67.0] 689 683 [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
7

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 2 - Western l

#022 - William Gillett Academy, Charlottetown, LAB

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=3] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.4 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 49.7 511 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 300 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
[ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.7 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
[ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
[ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 385 400 39.3 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
[ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
[ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
[ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
[ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
[ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
8

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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Quality of School Life
Hewfm}%ﬂmd Grade Twelve, 2010-11
Labrador

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 2 - Western l

#023 - Sacred Heart AG, Conche

Number of Students

[N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 54.8 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 51.1 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 69.7 67.4 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
531 s10| | s29] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 18.1 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 19.3 1838 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 248 27.2 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
36.9] 39.2] | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 77.8 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 765 76.4 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
75.2] 721| | e7.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.1 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 47.4 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 39.3 412 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.1 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
s6.1] s542| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 85.1 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.6 46.9 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 65.3 61.3 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 356 35.3 359 38.3 37.2
731] 717 | 708| 734|| 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 61.3 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 57.2 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.8 54.5 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
61.4] 605 | 59.1| s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.4 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 789 77.8 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
g1s| 79.8| | 78.3| sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 13.1 129 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
722 716 | 75.2] 776|| 76.4]
9

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 2 - Western l

#024 - James Cook Memorial, Cook's Harbour

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=4] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.4 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 49.7 511 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 300 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
[ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.7 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
[ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
[ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 385 400 39.3 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
[ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
[ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
[ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
[ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
[ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
10

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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Quality of School Life

v

District 2 - Western l

#027 - Canon Richards Memorial Academy, Flower's Cove

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=20 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 30.0 50.0 40.0 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 400 50.0 45.0 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 70.0 444 57.9 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 40.0 40.0 40.0 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 50.0 50.0 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 400 60.0 50.0 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 70.0 68.4 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
481 521 502 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 70.0 60.0 65.0 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 60.0 40.0 50.0 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 70.0 50.0 60.0 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 30.0 20.0 25.0 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 20.0 20.0 20.0 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 50.0 40.0 45.0 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 10.0 30.0 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
500 343 421 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 80.0 90.0 85.0 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 90.0 100.0 95.0 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 60.0 70.0 65.0 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 88.9 68.4 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 70.0 80.0 75.0 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 80.0 70.0 75.0 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 40.0 90.0 65.0 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
671 841 755 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 70.0 90.0 80.0 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 60.0 60.0 60.0 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 20.0 20.0 20.0 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 90.0 80.0 85.0 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 60.0 90.0 75.0 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 10.0 10.0 10.0 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
517 583 550 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 90.0 90.0 90.0 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.0 100.0 95.0 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 60.0 60.0 60.0 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 80.0 40.0 60.0 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 30.0 40.0 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
783 767 775 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 88.9 90.0 89.5 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 60.0 80.0 70.0 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 60.0 90.0 75.0 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 70.0 80.0 75.0 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 100.0 84.2 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 80.0 90.0 85.0 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
709 883 7938 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 30.0 90.0 60.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 60.0 88.9 73.7 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 30.0 70.0 50.0 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 50.0 90.0 70.0 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 80.0 80.0 80.0 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 50.0 80.0 65.0 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
500 832 665 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 70.0 70.0 70.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 10.0 0.0 5.0 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 50.0 25.0 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 30.0 20.0 25.0 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
825 750 7838 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
11

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 2 - Western l

#039 - Mary Simms All-Grade, Main Brook

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=4] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.4 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 49.7 511 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 300 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
[ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.7 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
[ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
[ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 385 400 39.3 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
[ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
[ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
[ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
[ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
[ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
12

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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Quality of School Life
Hewfm}%ﬂmd Grade Twelve, 2010-11
Labrador

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 2 - Western l

#040 - St. Mary's AG, Mary's Harbour

Number of Students

[N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 54.8 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 51.1 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 69.7 67.4 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
531 s10| | s29] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 18.1 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 19.3 1838 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 248 27.2 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
36.9] 39.2] | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 77.8 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 765 76.4 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
75.2] 721| | e7.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.1 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 47.4 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 39.3 412 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.1 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
s6.1] s542| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 85.1 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.6 46.9 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 65.3 61.3 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 356 35.3 359 38.3 37.2
731] 717 | 708| 734|| 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 61.3 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 57.2 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.8 54.5 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
61.4] 605 | 59.1| s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.4 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 789 77.8 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
g1s| 79.8| | 78.3| sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 13.1 129 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
722 716 | 75.2] 776|| 76.4]
13

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 2 - Western l

#041 - Raymond Ward Memorial, Norman Bay

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=1] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.4 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 49.7 511 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 300 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
[ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.7 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
[ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
[ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 385 400 39.3 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
[ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
[ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
[ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
[ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
[ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
14

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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v

District 2 - Western l

#046 - D.C. Young School, Port Hope Simpson

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=5] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.4 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 49.7 511 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 300 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
[ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.7 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
[ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
[ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 385 400 39.3 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
[ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
[ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
[ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
[ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
[ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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Quality of School Life
Hewfm}%ﬂmd Grade Twelve, 2010-11
Labrador

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 2 - Western l

#050 - Basque Memorial, Red Bay

Number of Students

[N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 54.8 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 51.1 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 69.7 67.4 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
531 s10| | s29] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 18.1 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 19.3 1838 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 248 27.2 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
36.9] 39.2] | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 77.8 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 765 76.4 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
75.2] 721| | e7.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.1 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 47.4 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 39.3 412 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.1 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
s6.1] s542| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 85.1 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.6 46.9 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 65.3 61.3 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 356 35.3 359 38.3 37.2
731] 717 | 708| 734|| 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 61.3 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 57.2 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.8 54.5 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
61.4] 605 | 59.1| s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.4 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 789 77.8 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
g1s| 79.8| | 78.3| sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 13.1 129 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
722 716 | 75.2] 776|| 76.4]
16

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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v

District 2 - Western l

#052 - Harriot Curtis Collegiate, St. Anthony

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=24 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 72.7 30.8 50.0 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 636 462 54.2 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 818 538 66.7 524 502 511 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 455 30.8 37.5 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 455 46.2 45.8 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 909 769 833 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 100.0 69.2 83.3 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
714 506  60.1 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 385 435 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 455 385 41.7 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 455 538 50.0 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 27.3 7.7 16.7 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 18.2 7.7 12.5 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 36.4 231 29.2 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 455 154 29.2 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
383 264 318 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 63.6 69.2 66.7 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 90.9 84.6 87.5 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 63.6 69.2 66.7 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 72.7 76.9 75.0 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 81.8 69.2 75.0 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 72.7  69.2 70.8 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 545 76.9 66.7 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
714 736 726 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 80.0 100.0 91.3 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 545 53.8 54.2 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 545 615 58.3 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 818 76.9 79.2 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 90.9 69.2 79.2 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 36.4 7.7 20.8 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
66.4 615 638 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 727 923 83.3 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 923 95.8 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 84.6 91.7 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 36.4 46.2 41.7 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 72.7  69.2 70.8 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 545 30.8 41.7 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
712 756 736 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 63.6 76.9 70.8 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 455 538 50.0 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 90.9 615 75.0 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 727 615 66.7 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 70.0 69.2 69.6 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 63.6 69.2 66.7 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
67.7 654 665 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 818 84.6 83.3 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 818 76.9 79.2 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 90.9 84.6 87.5 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.8 84.6 83.3 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 84.6 91.7 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 81.8 923 87.5 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
86.4 846 854 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 455 100.0 75.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 10.0 7.7 8.7 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 9.1 7.7 8.3 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 9.1 0.0 4.2 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
793 962 885 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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Quality of School Life
Hewfm}%ﬂmd Grade Twelve, 2010-11
Labrador

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 2 - Western l

#054 - St. Lewis Academy, St. Lewis

Number of Students

[N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 54.8 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 51.1 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 69.7 67.4 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
531 s10| | s29] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 18.1 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 19.3 1838 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 248 27.2 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
36.9] 39.2] | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 77.8 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 765 76.4 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
75.2] 721| | e7.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.1 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 47.4 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 39.3 412 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.1 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
s6.1] s542| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 85.1 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.6 46.9 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 65.3 61.3 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 356 35.3 359 38.3 37.2
731] 717 | 708| 734|| 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 61.3 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 57.2 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.8 54.5 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
61.4] 605 | 59.1| s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.4 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 789 77.8 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
g1s| 79.8| | 78.3| sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 13.1 129 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
722 716 | 75.2] 776|| 76.4]
18

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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Quality of School Life
Hewfm}%ﬂmd Grade Twelve, 2010-11
Labrador

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 2 - Western l

#072 - Holy Cross All Grade School, Daniel's Harbour

Number of Students

[N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 54.8 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 51.1 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 69.7 67.4 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
531 s10| | s29] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 18.1 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 19.3 1838 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 248 27.2 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
36.9] 39.2] | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 77.8 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 765 76.4 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
75.2] 721| | e7.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.1 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 47.4 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 39.3 412 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.1 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
s6.1] s542| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 85.1 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.6 46.9 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 65.3 61.3 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 356 35.3 359 38.3 37.2
731] 717 | 708| 734|| 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 61.3 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 57.2 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.8 54.5 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
61.4] 605 | 59.1| s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.4 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 789 77.8 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
g1s| 79.8| | 78.3| sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 13.1 129 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
722 716 | 75.2] 776|| 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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Quality of School Life
Hewfm}%ﬂmd Grade Twelve, 2010-11
Labrador

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 2 - Western l

#075 - Hampden Academy, Hampden

Number of Students

[N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 54.8 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 51.1 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 69.7 67.4 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
531 s10| | s29] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 18.1 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 19.3 1838 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 248 27.2 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
36.9] 39.2] | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 77.8 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 765 76.4 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
75.2] 721| | e7.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.1 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 47.4 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 39.3 412 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.1 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
s6.1] s542| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 85.1 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.6 46.9 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 65.3 61.3 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 356 35.3 359 38.3 37.2
731] 717 | 708| 734|| 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 61.3 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 57.2 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.8 54.5 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
61.4] 605 | 59.1| s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.4 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 789 77.8 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
g1s| 79.8| | 78.3| sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 13.1 129 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
722 716 | 75.2] 776|| 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#079 - St. James All Grade, Lark Harbour

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=11] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 100.0 100.0 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 80.0 90.0 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 100.0 90.9 524 502 511 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 50.0 63.6 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 54.5 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 100.0 100.0 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 100.0 100.0 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
82.9 85.6 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 0.0 9.1 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 20.0 10.0 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 50.0 63.6 749 701 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 0.0 0.0 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 18.2 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 0.0 0.0 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 9.1 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
124 157 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 90.9 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 100.0 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 83.3 81.8 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 90.9 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 83.3 90.9 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 90.9 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
95.2 92.2 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 66.7 72.7 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 45.5 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 100.0 90.9 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 83.3 90.9 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 50.0 36.4 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
75.0 72.7 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 83.3 90.9 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 90.9 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 83.3 72.7 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 90.9 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 16.7 36.4 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
86.1 84.8 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 100.0 90.9 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 100.0 70.0 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 45.5 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 81.8 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 100.0 81.8 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 90.9 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
94.5 76.8 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 83.3 90.9 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 72.7 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 90.9 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 90.9 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 90.9 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
88.9 89.4 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 100.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 9.1 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 0.0 27.3 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
100.0 90.9 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#080 - Templeton Academy, Meadows

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=30 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 417 50.0 46.7 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 375 50.0 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 455 250 34.5 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 83 250 16.7 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 16.7 25.0 26.7 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 750 625  66.7 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 75.0 813 76.7 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
470 438 454 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 33.3 688 50.0 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.3 68.8 66.7 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 83.3 875 83.3 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 8.3 188 20.0 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 313 23.3 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 25.0 125 16.7 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 333 125 20.0 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
36.9 429 400 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 91.7 813 86.7 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 100.0 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 91.7 875 90.0 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 58.3 68.8 63.3 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 75.0 813 80.0 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 100.0 75.0 86.7 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 417 875 66.7 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
798 831 819 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 727 875 82.8 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 333 375 33.3 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 250 313 30.0 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 83.3 50.0 66.7 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 91.7 813 83.3 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 125 13.3 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
538 50.0 516 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 625 80.0 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 81.3 86.7 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 81.3 89.3 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 16.7 375 30.0 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 333 56.3 50.0 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 50.0 46.7 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
66.7 615 649 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 75.0 50.0 63.3 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 417 56.3 50.0 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 58.3 50.0 56.7 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 83.3 938 86.7 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 625 63.3 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 625 66.7 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
66.7 625 645 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 91.7 875 86.7 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 75.0 81.3 76.7 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 833 875 83.3 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 100.0 100.0 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 93.8 93.3 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 875 90.0 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
91.7 89.6 883 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 56.3 70.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 250 13.3 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 250 625 43.3 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 58.3 75.0 66.7 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
750 485  6L7 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#083 - Pasadena Academy, Pasadena

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=27 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 353 750 519 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 353 50.0 407 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 353 375 37.0 524 502 511 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 11.8 125 18.5 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 235 375 25.9 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 824 875 852 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 41.2 625 48.1 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
37.8 518 439 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 64.7 25.0 51.9 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 765 875 77.8 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 765 875 81.5 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 29.4 250 29.6 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 5.9 0.0 7.4 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 412 625 51.9 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 412 375 40.7 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
479 464 487 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 76.5 750 77.8 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 100.0 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 94.1 625 81.5 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 765 625 70.4 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 88.2 875 85.2 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 941 714 84.6 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 35.3 50.0 40.7 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
80.7 727 772 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 75.0 875 76.9 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 176 375 25.9 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 18.8 125 19.2 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 412 625 48.1 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 824 714 80.8 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 59 125 11.1 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
402 473 437 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 765 625 74.1 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 813 75.0 80.8 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 875 875 84.6 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 353 50.0 37.0 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 529 75.0 59.3 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 471 375 44.4 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
644 688 652 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 64.7 375 53.8 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 588 625 59.3 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 47.1 50.0 51.9 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 64.7 875 70.4 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 471 625 51.9 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 765 25.0 59.3 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
508 542 57.8 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 529 75.0 59.3 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 64.7 625 63.0 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 529 625 59.3 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 82.4 100.0 88.9 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 706 875 77.8 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 70.6 625 66.7 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
65.7 750 692 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 81.3 75.0 80.8 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 17.6  25.0 22.2 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 58.8 429 57.7 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 765 875 81.5 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
571 549 549 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#086 - Gros Morne Academy, Rocky Harbour

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=13] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 333  46.2 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 333 308 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 333  46.2 524 502 511 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 22.2 23.1 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 44.4 38.5 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 444 538 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.6 53.8 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
381 418 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 77.8 61.5 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 55.6 61.5 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 77.8 84.6 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 22.2 15.4 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 44.4 38.5 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 44.4 30.8 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 55.6 38.5 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
540 473 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 55.6 61.5 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 92.3 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 100.0 100.0 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 69.2 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7  69.2 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 66.7 76.9 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 88.9 76.9 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
778 780 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 55.6 53.8 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 38.5 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 77.8 84.6 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 88.9 92.3 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 33.3 23.1 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
648 654 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 77.8 84.6 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 77.8 84.6 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 55.6 61.5 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 55.6 61.5 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 77.8 69.2 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 55.6 38.5 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
648 705 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 55.6 46.2 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 55.6 53.8 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 22.2 30.8 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 44.4 61.5 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.6 69.2 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 33.3 38.5 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
445 500 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 55.6 61.5 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 55.6 69.2 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 55.6 69.2 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 77.8 84.6 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 76.9 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 77.8 84.6 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
649 743 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 76.9 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 111 7.7 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 33.3 30.8 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 55.6 38.5 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
66.7 750 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#088 - Main River Academy, Pollard's Point

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=15 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 333 66.7 53.3 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 77.8 733 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 83.3 556 66.7 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 33.3 556 46.7 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 333 444 40.0 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 66.7 66.7 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 500 77.8 66.7 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
524 635 591 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 11.1 26.7 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 83.3 222 46.7 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 100.0 55.6 73.3 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 16.7 11.1 13.3 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 22.2 20.0 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 0.0 333 20.0 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 0.0 20.0 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
452 222 314 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 88.9 93.3 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 77.8 86.7 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 833 7738 80.0 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 100.0 80.0 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 77.8 73.3 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 83.3 88.9 86.7 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 50.0 88.9 73.3 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
762 857 819 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 77.8 86.7 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 333 66.7 53.3 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 66.7 60.0 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 833 778 80.0 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 83.3 88.9 86.7 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 222 20.0 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
611 667 645 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 83.3 100.0 93.3 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 100.0 92.9 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 88.9 93.3 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 88.9 73.3 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 100.0 93.3 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 16.7 33.3 26.7 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
80.5 90.8  86.6 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 77.8 73.3 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 88.9 73.3 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 66.7 66.7 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 77.8 73.3 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 83.3 66.7 73.3 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 88.9 80.0 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
66.7 77.8 733 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 88.9 80.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 77.8 73.3 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 55.6 60.0 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 66.7 77.8 73.3 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 100.0 93.3 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 50.0 77.8 66.7 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
66.7 79.7 744 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 88.9 93.3 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 111 6.7 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 16.7 333 26.7 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 50.0 333 40.0 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
833 778 800 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
25

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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Quality of School Life
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District 2 - Western l

#089 - Jakeman All Grade, Trout River

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Total E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 28.6 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 85.7 51.1 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 42.9 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 28.6 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 28.6 41.0 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 14.3 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 57.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
40.8 53.1] s10l | s29] 57.7|| s5.4
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 100.0 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 714 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 57.1 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 42.9 18.1 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 28.6 19.3 18.8 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 57.1 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 57.1 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
59.2 36.9] 39.2] | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.4 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 77.8 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 57.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 42.9 765 76.4 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 42.9 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
714 75.2] 721| | e7.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 87.1 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 0.0 47.4 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 14.3 400 39.3 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 85.7 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 85.7 75.1 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
476 s6.1] s542| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 85.7 85.1 851 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 57.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 28.6 50.6 46.9 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 42.9 65.3 61.3 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 57.1 356 35.3 359 38.3 37.2
57.2 731] 717 | 708| 734|| 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 42.9 61.3 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 28.6 57.2 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 28.6 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 85.7 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 85.7 55.8 54.5 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 71.4 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
57.2 61.4] 605 | 59.1| s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 85.7 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 57.1 76.4 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 85.7 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 85.7 789 77.8 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 57.1 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
78.6 g1s| 79.8| | 78.3| sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 42.9 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 429 131 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 100.0 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 100.0 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
25.0 722 716 | 75.2] 776|| 76.4]
26

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 2 - Western l

#091 - Burgeo Academy, Burgeo

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=16 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 28.6 55.6 43.8 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 286 333 313 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 286 333 31.3 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 0.0 111 6.3 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 143 222 18.8 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 286 556 43.8 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 71.4 444 56.3 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
286 365 331 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 714 66.7 68.8 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 85.7 66.7 75.0 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 100.0 66.7 81.3 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 28.6 222 25.0 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 111 6.3 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 0.0 25.0 13.3 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 429 222 31.3 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
469 401 430 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 77.8 87.5 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 77.8 87.5 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 85.7 55.6 68.8 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 28.6 44.4 375 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 28.6 55.6 43.8 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 714 66.7 68.8 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 429 625 53.3 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
653 629 639 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 88.9 93.8 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 0.0 333 18.8 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 00 111 6.3 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 714 625 66.7 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 100.0 77.8 87.5 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 111 6.3 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
452 475 466 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 714 88.9 81.3 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 77.8 87.5 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 857 778 81.3 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 143 222 18.8 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 85.7 66.7 75.0 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 429 50.0 46.7 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
69.0 639 662 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 57.1 55.6 56.3 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 28.6 0.0 12.5 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 571 375 46.7 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 714 444 56.3 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 429 55.6 50.0 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 85.7 375 60.0 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
571 384 470 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 714 444 56.3 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 85.7 66.7 75.0 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 714 778 75.0 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 77.8 87.5 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 71.4 556 62.5 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 88.9 93.8 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
833 685 750 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 100.0 100.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 222 12.5 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 14.3 0.0 6.3 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 28.6 333 31.3 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
89.3 861 875 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#092 - Grandy's River Collegiate, Burnt Islands

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=15] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 20.0 20.0 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 40.0 53.3 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 60.0 60.0 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 10.0 26.7 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 30.0 33.3 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 60.0 66.7 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 53.3 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
38.6 44.8 [ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 70.0 73.3 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 80.0 73.3 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 70.0 73.3 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 30.0 26.7 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 30.0 33.3 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 30.0 40.0 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.0 33.3 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
48.6 50.5 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 70.0 66.7 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 92.9 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 70.0 73.3 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 40.0 40.0 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 90.0 86.7 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 60.0 53.3 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 40.0 40.0 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
65.6 64.7 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 70.0 73.3 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 30.0 33.3 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 30.0 26.7 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 70.0 66.7 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 80.0 66.7 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 10.0 13.3 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
48.3 46.7 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 80.0 66.7 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 86.7 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 80.0 80.0 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 40.0 40.0 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 60.0 60.0 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 30.0 26.7 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
717 67.8 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 70.0 66.7 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 30.0 333 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 70.0 60.0 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 80.0 73.3 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 80.0 66.7 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 90.0 80.0 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
70.0 63.3 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 70.0 80.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 90.0 80.0 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 80.0 86.7 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 80.0 73.3 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 71.4 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 60.0 66.7 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
74.5 76.4 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.0 73.3 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 30.0 26.7 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 10.0 26.7 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 30.0 46.7 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
775 68.3 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
28

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#099 - St. James' Regional High School, Channel-Port Aux Basques

SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

STUDENT SATISFACTION

(1) 1 like to be

(2) 1 get enjoyment

(3) | feel great

(4) I really like to go

(5) learning is a lot of fun

(6) | feel happy

(7) | feel proud to be a student

STUDENT DISSATISFACTION

(1) | feel restless

(2) there is nothing exciting to do

(3) | feel bored

(4) | feel sad

(5) | feel lonely

(6) | get upset

(7) You are bossed around too much

OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN

(1) I am happy with how well | do

(2) I know the sorts of things | do well
(3) | know how to cope with the work
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do
(5) | feel good about my work

(6) | can handle my school work

(7) the work | do is important to me

EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL

(1) I like to learn new things

(2) I find my work interesting

(3) I like all my subjects

(4) | am genuinely interested in my work

(5) I learn the things | need to know

(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class

EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL

(1) I learn to get along with other people

(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends
(3) I have lots of friends

(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like

(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am *

STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me

(2) people come to me for help

(3) I feel important

(4) people credit me for what | can do

(5) teachers ask me to help out

(6) people think | can do a lot of things

STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class

(2) teachers listen to what | have to say

(3) teachers are usually fair

(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve
(5) teachers help me to do my best

(6) | like my teachers

SAFETY AND SECURITY

(1) | feel safe from personal harm

(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt *

(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot *
(4) Students pick on each other all the time *

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

M

56.0
60.0
52.0
28.0
32.0
72.0
56.0

50.9

64.0
44.0
88.0
16.0
12.0
24.0
16.0

37.7

52.0
87.5
66.7
64.0
72.0
76.0
56.0

67.7

76.0
36.0
36.0
79.2
72.0
20.0

53.2

84.0
80.0
80.0
52.0
68.0
36.0

71.3

60.0
56.0
40.0
68.0
68.0
72.0

60.7

92.0
88.0
84.0
88.0
88.0
88.0

88.0

80.0

4.0
24.0
50.0

755

N=42

SCHOOL
E
68.8
68.8
62.5
37.5
25.0
81.3
68.8

59.0

375
50.0
81.3

0.0
125
18.8
31.3

33.1

87.5
100.0
56.3
81.3
68.8
68.8
62.5

75.0

81.3
50.0
56.3
87.5
68.8
25.0

61.5

87.5
93.8
93.8
56.3
68.8
25.0

79.2

68.8
62.5
62.5
75.0
375
56.3

60.4

93.8
93.8
93.8
100.0
81.3
93.8

92.8

75.0

6.7
375
43.8

71.8

[N=754] [N=3,474]
DISTRICT PROVINCE
Total M E Total M E Total
59.5 504 548 525 563 623 50.4
64.3 497 511 503 539 560 550
56.1 524 502 511 549 551 548
33.3 300 343 323 367 386 377
293 353 410 382 408 448 429
76.2 652 69.7 674 681 741 712
59.5 591 709 651 _ 59.8 728  66.6
54.0 [ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
52.4 571 473 5L7 563 495 527
476 583 542 562 547 480 512
85.7 749 701 724 722 664 692
11.9 228 181 207 209 169 190
11.9 180 193 188 188 167 17.9
21.4 204 248 272 259 250 256
214 307 246 275 205 244 269
36.0 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
64.3 710 743 727 683 737 712
92.7 87.8 928 904 880 0915 897
62.5 713 778 747 712 762 738
714 551 641 596 541 650 597
69.0 703 724 711 691 755 725
714 769 765 764 715 755 735
59.5 49.3 688 596 528  68.0 _ 60.9
70.1 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
78.6 842 871 857 861 896 880
405 37.8 474 426 444 506 475
43.9 385 400 393 412 437 426
82.9 678 67.1 67.2 667 698 682
69.0 699 751 725 673 725 699
214 166 19.6 181 193 210 _ 203
56.1 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
85.7 853 851 851 845 866 856
85.7 857 888 87.0  87.7 884 879
85.7 86.1 845 849 841 852 845
52.4 431 506 469 470 552 512
66.7 574 653 613 571 631 60.1
31.0 35.1 356 353 _ 359 383 372
74.2 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
64.3 629 613 616  6L1 593  60.0
58.5 449 572 513 437 538 489
50.0 500 57.0 580 600 562 580
707 676 697 682 670 661 663
54.8 536 558 545 521 493 505
66.7 726 671 693 709 664 _ 68.4
60.8 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
92.9 805 849 827 820 846 832
90.5 758 77.6 764 748 755 749
88.1 772 764 768 783 778 7738
92.7 788 867 81 771 810 790
833 770 789 778 769 778 771
88.1 802 847 820 _ 807 86.1 _ 834
89.3 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
786 751 807 780 800 847 824
4.9 125 131 129 135 104 121
203 304 307 306 260 247 255
4838 479 480 481 3906 392 394
73.9 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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Quality of School Life
Hewfm}%ﬂmd Grade Twelve, 2010-11
Labrador

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 2 - Western l

#102 - All Saints All-Grade, Grey River

Number of Students

[N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 54.8 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 51.1 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 69.7 67.4 68.1 74.1 71.2
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
531 s10| | s29] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 18.1 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 19.3 1838 188 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 248 27.2 25,9 250 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
36.9] 39.2] | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 77.8 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 765 76.4 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
75.2] 721| | e7.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.1 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 47.4 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 39.3 412 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.1 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
s6.1] s542| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 85.1 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.6 46.9 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 65.3 61.3 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 356 35.3 359 38.3 37.2
731] 717 | 708| 734|| 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 61.3 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 57.2 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.8 54.5 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
61.4] 605 | 59.1| s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.4 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 789 77.8 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
g1s| 79.8| | 78.3| sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 13.1 129 135 104 121
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
722 716 | 75.2] 776|| 76.4]
30

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#110 - Piccadilly Central High, Piccadilly

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=26 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 57.1 615 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 643 654 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 583 57.1 57.7 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 58.3 429 50.0 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 417 357 38.5 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 750 714 731 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 75.0 929 84.6 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
631 602 615 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 57.1 53.8 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 583 57.1 57.7 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 58.3 429 50.0 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 9.1 214 16.0 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 25.0 0.0 115 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 16.7 21.4 19.2 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 250 214 23.1 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
346 316 330 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 769 80.0 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 91.7 929 92.3 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 714 73.1 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 58.3 929 76.9 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 83.3 786 80.8 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 833 923 88.0 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 83.3 857 84.6 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
797 844 822 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.7 857 88.5 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 500 714 61.5 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 66.7 50.0 57.7 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 83.3 857 84.6 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 83.3 857 84.6 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 273 143 20.0 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
67.1 655 662 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 929 96.2 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 929 88.5 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 91.7 100.0 96.2 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 33.3 50.0 42.3 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 429 53.8 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 333 143 23.1 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
736 774 757 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 75.0 929 84.6 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 58.3 64.3 61.5 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 833 571 69.2 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 78.6 73.1 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 583 57.1 57.7 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 91.7 78.6 84.6 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
722 714 718 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 91.7 857 88.5 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 857 84.6 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 91.7 857 88.5 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 91.7 857 88.5 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 857 84.6 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 83.3 929 88.5 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
87.5 869 872 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 91.7 857 88.5 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 25.0 0.0 115 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 250 214 23.1 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 58.3 429 50.0 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
709 804 760 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
31

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#116 - Appalachia High School, St. George's

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=38 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 68.8 455 553 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 56.3 455  50.0 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 438 364 395 524 502 511 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 438 273 34.2 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 188 364 28.9 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 68.8 545 605 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 625 727 68.4 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
51.8 455 48.1 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 56.3 63.6 60.5 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 68.8 727 711 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 750 86.4 81.6 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 12.5 4.5 7.9 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 6.3 4.5 5.3 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 25.0 182 21.1 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 25.0 136 18.4 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
384 376 380 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 68.8 818 76.3 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 813 955 89.5 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 625 86.4 76.3 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 545 52.6 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 75.0 86.4 81.6 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 75.0 86.4 81.6 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 375 727 57.9 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
643 805 737 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 909 89.5 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 43.8 27.3 34.2 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 438 273 34.2 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 43.8 545 50.0 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 625 81.8 73.7 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 6.3 9.1 7.9 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
480 485 483 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 813 86.4 84.2 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 73.3 90.9 83.8 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 938 955 94.7 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 43.8 545 50.0 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 43.8 318 36.8 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 313 182 23.7 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
675 735 710 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 875 59.1 711 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 733 59.1 64.9 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 81.3 68.2 73.7 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 625 727 68.4 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 75.0 455 57.9 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 81.3 63.6 71.1 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
768 614 679 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 875 90.9 89.5 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 813 773 78.9 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 56.3 77.3 68.4 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 75.0 86.4 81.6 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 75.0 86.4 81.6 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 875 864 86.8 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
771 84l 8Ll [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 60.0 86.4 75.7 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 12.5 4.5 7.9 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 313 364 34.2 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 68.8 545 60.5 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
619 728 683 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#119 - Stephenville High, Stephenville

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=93 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 57.7 659 613 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 549 585 565 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 558 60.0 57.6 524 502 511 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 48.1 439 46.2 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 385 537 45.2 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 65.4 756  69.9 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 529 683 59.8 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
533 608 566 [ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 58.0 425 51.1 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 57.7 45.0 52.2 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 80.8 70.7 76.3 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 154 17.1 16.1 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 135 220 17.2 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 17.3 220 194 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 365 244 31.2 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
39.9 348 376 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 75.0 70.0 72.8 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 885 97.6 92.5 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 76.5 756 76.1 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 585 53.8 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 65.4 659 65.6 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 84.0 732 79.1 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 519 634 57.0 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
702 720 710 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 86.5 927 89.2 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 385 439 40.9 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 48.1 56.1 51.6 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 731 56.1 65.6 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 635 70.7 66.7 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 231 122 18.3 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
555 553 554 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 942  90.2 92.5 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.4 805 86.0 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 904 854 88.2 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 442 537 48.4 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 57.7 56.1 57.0 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 269 325 29.3 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
750 722 738 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 63.5 53.7 59.1 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 48.1 53.7 50.5 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 67.3 50.0 59.8 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 712 537 63.4 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 32.7 512 40.9 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 70.7 73.1 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
506 555 57.8 [ 60.1] 614 605| [ s9.1] s85|[ s58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 885 829 86.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 76.9 683 73.1 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 824 805 815 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 846 854 84.9 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 769 756 76.3 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 88.5 90.2 89.2 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
830 805 818 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 69.2 707 69.9 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 11.8 220 16.3 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 346 46.3 39.8 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 63.5 659 64.5 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
648 591 623 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
33

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#137 - St. Simon and St. Jude Academy, Francois

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=2] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.4 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 49.7 511 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 300 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
[ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.7 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
[ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
[ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 385 400 39.3 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
[ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
[ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
[ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
[ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
[ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
34

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#387 - Bayview Regional Collegiate, St. Lunaire

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=6] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 60.0 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 66.7 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 33.3 300 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 50.0 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 83.3 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
58.6 [ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 100.0 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 16.7 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 20.0 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 30.7 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
36.2 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 71.0 743 727 683 737 712
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 83.3 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
83.3 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 66.7 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 16.7 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 83.3 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
52.8 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 83.3 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
69.4 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 333 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 100.0 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
61.1 [ 60.1] 614 605| [ s9.1] s85|[ s58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
91.7 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 50.0 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
87.5 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
35

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 2 - Western l

#388 - Long Range Academy, Cow Head

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=13 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 16.7 429 308 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 333 714 538 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 333 714 538 524 502 511 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 16.7 143 15.4 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 85.7 69.2 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 714  69.2 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 100.0 76.9 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
381 653 527 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 143 30.8 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 66.7 429 53.8 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 83.3 429 61.5 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 16.7 0.0 7.7 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 0.0 0.0 0.0 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 0.0 23.1 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
381 143 253 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 857 84.6 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 100.0 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 66.7 85.7 76.9 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 40.0 100.0 75.0 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 50.0 100.0 76.9 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 833 714 76.9 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 100.0 84.6 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
700 918 821 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 100.0 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 16.7 571 38.5 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 429 38.5 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 83.3 857 84.6 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 20.0 100.0 66.7 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 429 23.1 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
422 714 586 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 85.7 92.3 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 100.0 92.3 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 333 714 53.8 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 500 714 61.5 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 0.0 286 15.4 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
778 833 8038 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 85.7 76.9 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 100.0 76.9 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 833 571 69.2 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 85.7 69.2 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 333 857 61.5 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 83.3 857 84.6 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
611 833 731 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 83.3 857 84.6 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 100.0 100.0 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 100.0 92.3 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 50.0 85.7 69.2 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 100.0 92.3 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 100.0 84.6 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
778 952 872 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 100.0 100.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 16.7 0.0 7.7 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 16.7 0.0 7.7 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 50.0 28.6 38.5 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
792 929 865 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
36

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#390 - Elwood High School, Deer Lake

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=48 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 43.8 613 54.2 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 313 484 438 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 43.8 452 45.8 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 20.0 323 27.7 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 26.7 36.7 32.6 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 56.3 76.7 69.6 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 70.0 63.8 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
388 529 482 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 323 39.6 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 67.7 62.5 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 875 77.4 81.3 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 43.8 233 29.8 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 40.0 26.7 30.4 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 56.3 16.7 31.9 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 20.0 29.8 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
539 377 436 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 438 71.0 62.5 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 625 83.9 77.1 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 56.3 774 70.8 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 375 484 43.8 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 375 60.0 53.2 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 625 76.7 717 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 43.8 46.7 44.7 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
491 663 605 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 81.3 742 77.1 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 25.0 387 354 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 375 323 35.4 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 61.3 58.3 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 625 56.7 59.6 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 138 15.6 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
461 462 469 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 68.8 71.0 70.8 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 875 935 91.7 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 625 80.6 75.0 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 375 40.0 40.4 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 53.3 51.1 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 30.0 38.3 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
504 681 651 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 31.3 5438 45.8 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 125 67.7 47.9 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 18.8 58.1 45.8 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 70.0 61.7 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 43.8 40.0 42.6 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 375 86.7 70.2 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
323 629 523 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 68.8 935 85.4 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 56.3 74.2 68.8 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 625 774 72.9 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 43.8 90.0 74.5 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 62.5 60.0 61.7 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 625 733 70.2 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
504 781 723 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 56.3 83.3 72.3 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 375 100 19.1 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 625 30.0 40.4 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 75.0 50.0 57.4 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
453 733 639 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
37

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 2 - Western l

#393 - Bonne Bay Academy, Woody Point

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=6] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 33.3 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 16.7 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 66.7 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 33.3 300 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 33.3 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 83.3 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 83.3 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
50.0 [ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 333 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 83.3 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 100.0 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 33.3 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 50.0 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 33.3 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 16.7 30.7 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
50.0 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 50.0 71.0 743 727 683 737 712
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 83.3 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 83.3 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 83.3 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 83.3 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 50.0 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
76.2 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 16.7 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 83.3 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 83.3 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
55.6 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 83.3 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 80.0 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 33.3 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
717 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 83.3 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 333 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 83.3 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
63.9 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 83.3 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 83.3 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
75.0 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 16.7 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 50.0 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
83.3 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
38

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

District 2 - Western l

#394 - E.A. Butler All Grade, McKay's

Number of Students

[N=8] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 87.5 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 75.0 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 100.0 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 50.0 300 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 87.5 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 100.0 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 87.5 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
83.9 48.9] s531] s10| [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 25.0 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 0.0 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 12.5 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 12.5 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 12.5 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 12,5 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 125 30.7 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
125 416] 369 39.2| | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 87.5 71.0 743 727 683 737 712
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 100.0 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 87.5 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
96.4 688] 752] 721| [ 679 75| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 100.0 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 37.5 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 75.0 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 100.0 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 25.0 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
72.9 525 s6.1] 542 | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 87.5 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.5 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 75.0 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 100.0 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 75.0 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 375 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
81.3 704] 73] 717| [ 708 734|[ 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 87.5 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 62.5 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 75.0 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 87.5 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
771 0.1l 614 05| | s0.1] s8s| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 75.0 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 75.0 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 87.5 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
89.6 78.3| 81| 798| [ 783 sos|[ 792
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 12.5 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 25.0 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 50.0 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
78.1 71.1| 722 716 | 75.2] 776|| 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#397 - Belanger Memorial School, Upper Ferry

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=12] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 583 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 55.6 545 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 55.6  50.0 524 502 511 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 33.3 25.0 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 333 33.3 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 55.6  50.0 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 77.8 58.3 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
540 471 [ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 55.6 66.7 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 44.4 58.3 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 55.6 66.7 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 22.2 16.7 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 111 8.3 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 12.5 27.3 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 11.1 16.7 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
304 372 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 77.8 83.3 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 90.9 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 77.8 66.7 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 58.3 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 889 833 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 62.5 54.5 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 77.8 66.7 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
772 720 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 91.7 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 55.6 41.7 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 55.6 50.0 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 55.6 58.3 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 66.7 58.3 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 44.4 333 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
611 556 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 66.7 75.0 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 77.8 72.7 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 88.9 83.3 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 55.6 50.0 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 88.9 83.3 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 11.1 8.3 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
778 760 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 75.0 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 44.4 41.7 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 44.4 50.0 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 88.9 83.3 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 33.3 33.3 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 77.8 66.7 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
503 583 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 77.8 75.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 77.8 75.0 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 77.8 75.0 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 88.9 83.3 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 77.8 75.0 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 88.9 75.0 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
8l5 764 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 75.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 11.1 8.3 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 44.4 33.3 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
86.l 834 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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Quality of School Life

v

District 2 - Western l

#463 - Pathfinder/Directions Alternative School, Stephenville

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Total E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 71.4 54.8 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 57.1 51.1 50.3 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 57.1 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 42.9 343 323 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 57.1 41.0 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 100.0 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 71.4 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
65.3 53.1] s10l | s29] 57.7|| s5.4
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 714 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 57.1 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 714 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 0.0 18.1 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 19.3 18.8 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 14.3 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 24.6 275 29.5 244 26.9
30.6 36.9] 39.2] | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 743 727 683 737 712
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 77.8 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 714 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 765 76.4 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 85.7 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
93.9 75.2] 721| | e7.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 71.4 87.1 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 85.7 47.4 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 71.4 400 39.3 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 85.7 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 100.0 75.1 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 28.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
738 s6.1] s542| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 85.1 851 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 85.7 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 85.7 50.6 46.9 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 57.1 65.3 61.3 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 14.3 356 35.3 359 38.3 37.2
85.7 731] 717 | 708| 734|| 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 85.7 61.3 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 28.6 57.2 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 85.7 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 85.7 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 85.7 55.8 54.5 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 85.7 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
76.2 61.4] 605 | 59.1| s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 85.7 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 714 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 714 76.4 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 789 77.8 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
88.1 g1s| 79.8| | 78.3| sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 85.7 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 14.3 131 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 14.3 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
89.3 722 716 | 75.2] 776|| 76.4]
41

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#474 - Cloud River Academy, Roddickton

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=21 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 55.6 25.0 38.1 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 556 50.0 52.4 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 55.6 41.7 47.6 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 444 333 38.1 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 444 333 38.1 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 50.0 57.1 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 444  66.7 57.1 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
524 429 469 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 444 333 38.1 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 444 833 66.7 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 66.7 83.3 76.2 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 444  18.2 30.0 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 333 16.7 23.8 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 66.7 417 52.4 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 22.2 8.3 14.3 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
460 407 431 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 88.9 833 85.7 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 917 90.5 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 66.7 66.7 66.7 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.6 50.0 52.4 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 66.7 66.7 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 778 833 81.0 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 75.0 71.4 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
730 738 735 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 75.0 81.0 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 55.6 41.7 47.6 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 444  25.0 33.3 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 75.0 714 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 778 75.0 76.2 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 33.3 8.3 19.0 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
611 500 548 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 778 917 85.7 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 77.8 833 81.0 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 88.9 833 85.7 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 55.6 25.0 38.1 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 444 833 66.7 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 55.6 41.7 47.6 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
648 708 683 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 55.6 58.3 57.1 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 55.6 66.7 61.9 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 88.9 583 71.4 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 66.7 80.0 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 88.9 833 85.7 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 88.9 58.3 71.4 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
797 653 713 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 100.0 100.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 77.8 833 81.0 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 88.9 75.0 81.0 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 88.9 917 90.5 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 778 917 85.7 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 88.9 100.0 95.2 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
87.1 903 889 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 778 75.0 76.2 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 33.3 0.0 14.3 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 333 16.7 23.8 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 333 250 28.6 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
695 833 77.4 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
42

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#475 - Viking Trail Academy, Plum Paint

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=12] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 71.4 83.3 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 85.7 83.3 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 714 75.0 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 71.4 83.3 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 66.7 72.7 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 85.7 83.3 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 100.0 91.7 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
78.9 81.8 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 16.7 27.3 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 14.3 8.3 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 714 58.3 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 14.3 16.7 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 8.3 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 14.3 8.3 204 248 272 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 0.0 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
187 182 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 57.1 66.7 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 71.4 75.0 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 85.7 91.7 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 91.7 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 57.1 66.7 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 85.7 91.7 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
79.6 83.4 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 91.7 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 714 83.3 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 57.1 66.7 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 100.0 91.7 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 714 83.3 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.3 16.7 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
69.0 72.2 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 91.7 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 85.7 83.3 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 28.6 50.0 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 0.0 8.3 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
85.7 86.1 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 85.7 83.3 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 28.6 50.0 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 85.7 75.0 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 714 83.3 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 85.7 91.7 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 85.7 91.7 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
73.8 79.2 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 85.7 91.7 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 100.0 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 91.7 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 100.0 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 85.7 91.7 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
95.2 95.9 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 85.7 91.7 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 8.3 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 16.7 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 0.0 16.7 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
96.4 87.5 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#485 - Corner Brook High School, Corner Brook

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=163] [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 46.3 53.8 49.4 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 373 411 385 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 40.3 478 44.1 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 19.7 25.0 22.4 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 284 333 30.8 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 552 682 61.8 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.2 63.6 59.2 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
403 475 437 [ 489 s31] s1.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 66.2 51.6 58.3 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 64.2 51.6 56.8 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 746 711 73.1 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 194 253 23.1 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 26,5 227 24.7 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 26.5 31.0 29.3 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 299 379 35.3 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
439 416 429 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 65.7 659 65.4 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.6 923 88.3 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 60.3 70.8 66.0 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.2 50.6 51.9 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.2 69.3 67.1 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 65.7 716 68.8 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 38.8 552 48.1 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
622 680 651 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 82.1 846 83.9 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 328 418 37.0 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 38.8 438 41.1 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 53.7 65.9 59.9 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 574 69.3 63.9 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 149 205 17.8 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
466 543 506 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 851 87.8 86.3 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 80.9 91.2 85.9 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 824 798 79.9 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 38.8 455 42.0 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 485 67.8 58.6 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 358 432 39.7 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
66.7 715 688 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 484 47.8 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 294 522 42.0 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 448 52.8 48.7 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 58.8 60.2 58.9 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 353 471 41.4 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 64.2 614 61.8 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
471 537 501 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 83.6 835 84.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 731 76.7 74.5 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 80.6 739 77.1 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 746 81.8 79.0 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 64.7 76.1 70.9 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 80.6 83.0 80.9 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
762 792 777 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 70.1 782 74.4 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 104 138 12.8 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 38.8 29.9 34.0 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 44.8 47.1 46.2 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
69.0 719 704 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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District 2 - Western l

#487 - Labrador Straits Academy, L'Anse au Loup

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=21 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 66.7 33.3 47.6 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 556 50.0 52.4 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 66.7 333 47.6 524 502 511 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 222 250 23.8 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 444 583 52.4 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 583  61.9 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 50.0 57.1 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
556 440  49.0 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 55.6 75.0 66.7 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 333 833 61.9 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 66.7 83.3 76.2 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 222 417 33.3 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 111 25.0 19.0 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 444  25.0 33.3 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 583 47.6 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
381 559 483 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 58.3 61.9 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 66.7 66.7 66.7 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 55.6 833 71.4 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 222 417 33.3 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 77.8 50.0 61.9 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 100.0 83.3 90.5 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 222 750 52.4 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
587 655 626 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 91.7 95.2 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 333 25.0 28.6 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 444 273 35.0 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 77.8 50.0 61.9 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 77.8 583 66.7 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 50.0 28.6 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
566 504 527 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 778 75.0 76.2 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 66.7 83.3 76.2 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 778 917 85.7 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 222 417 33.3 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 778 583 66.7 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 44.4  50.0 47.6 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
630 66.7 65.1 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 88.9 58.3 714 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 444 583 52.4 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 66.7 66.7 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 75.0 714 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 444 58.3 52.4 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 83.3 76.2 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
630 667 651 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 778 833 81.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 444 750 61.9 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 55.6 83.3 714 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 77.8 833 81.0 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 58.3 61.9 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 77.8 583 66.7 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
66.7 736 707 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 778 75.0 76.2 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 111 16.7 14.3 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 222 333 28.6 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 66.7 50.0 57.1 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
69.5 688  69.1 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 2 - Western l

#488 - French Shore Academy, Port Saunders

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=20 [N=754] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 0.0 231 15.0 504 548 525 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 333 231 250 497 511 503 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 333 231 25.0 524 50.2 511 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 0.0 154 10.0 30.0 343 323 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 333 0.0 10.0 353 410 382 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 333 615 500 65.2 69.7 67.4 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 333 615 50.0 59.1 70.9 65.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
238 297 264 [ 489 s31] s510| | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 615 55.0 571 473 517 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 16.7 53.8 40.0 58.3 54.2 56.2 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 66.7 84.6 75.0 749 70.1 724 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 83.3 154 35.0 228 181 20.7 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 23.1 20.0 18.0 19.3 1838 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 100.0 231 45.0 294 248 272 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 23.1 30.0 30.7 246 275 29.5 24.4 26.9
548 407 429 [ 416 36.9] 392] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 84.6 75.0 71.0 743 727 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 66.7 100.0 85.0 87.8 928 904 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 66.7 923 80.0 71.3 778 747 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 333 615 50.0 55.1 64.1 59.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 333 69.2 55.0 703 724 711 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 66.7 84.6 75.0 769 765 764 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 33.3 538 45.0 49.3 68.8 59.6 52.8 68.0 60.9
524 780 664 [ e8] 752] 721] | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 66.7 615 60.0 842 871 857 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 30.8 35.0 378 474 426 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 16.7 7.7 10.0 38,5 40.0 393 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 53.8 50.0 678 67.1 67.2 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 50.0 69.2 60.0 69.9 751 725 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 333 154 20.0 16.6 19.6 18.1 19.3 21.0 20.3
445 397 392 [ s25] se.1] s42] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 50.0 923 75.0 853 851 85.1 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 50.0 923 75.0 85.7 88.8 87.0 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 66.7 69.2 65.0 86.1 845 849 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 30.8 35.0 43.1 50.6 469 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 333 769 60.0 574 653 613 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 23.1 30.0 351 356 353 359 38.3 37.2
500 731 633 [ 704] 731] 717] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 333 615 50.0 629 613 61.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 40.0 53.8 47.4 449 572 513 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 33.3 615 50.0 59.0 57.0 58.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 33.3 538 45.0 67.6 69.7 68.2 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 16.7 30.8 25.0 53.6 55.8 545 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 33.3 538 45.0 726 67.1 69.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
317 525 437 [ 601] 614 605 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 50.0 53.8 50.0 805 849 827 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 615 60.0 758 776 76.4 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 385 50.0 772 764 76.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 66.7 69.2 65.0 78.8 86.7 83.1 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 615 60.0 770 789 778 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 53.8 55.0 80.2 84.7 82.0 80.7 86.1 83.4
66.7 564 567 [ 783 s15] 798 | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 76.9 70.0 75.1 80.7 78.0 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 16.7 46.2 35.0 125 13.1 129 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 66.7 154 30.0 304 30.7 30.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 333 231 25.0 479 48.0 48.1 39.6 39.2 39.4
625 731 700 [ 711] 722] 716] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
46

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#125 - Baie Verte Collegiate, Baie Verte

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=28 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 471 727 571 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 294 545 393 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 47.1 63.6 53.6 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 235 455 32.1 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 294 455 35.7 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 647 909 75.0 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 47.1 818 60.7 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
412 649 505 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 529 273 42.9 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.8 545 57.1 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 68.8 545 63.0 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 29.4 0.0 17.9 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 18.8 9.1 14.8 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 29.4 9.1 21.4 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 11.8 0.0 7.1 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
386 221 320 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 52.9 100.0 71.4 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 824 818 82.1 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 70.6 63.6 67.9 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 471 727 57.1 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 58.8 909 71.4 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 353 818 53.6 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 41.2 63.6 50.0 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
555 792 648 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 76.5 909 82.1 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 412 63.6 50.0 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 29.4 727 46.4 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 56.3 90.9 70.4 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 70.6 90.9 78.6 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 11.8 273 17.9 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
476 727 576 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 88.2 100.0 92.9 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 82.4 100.0 89.3 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 93.8 100.0 96.3 83.8 86.2 84.6 84.1 852 84.5
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 353 63.6 46.4 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 294 63.6 42.9 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 176 273 214 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
68.6 833 744 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 70.6 90.9 78.6 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 176 727 39.3 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 64.7 545 60.7 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 588 727 64.3 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 294 727 46.4 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 64.7 63.6 64.3 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
510 712 589 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 88.2 90.9 89.3 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 88.2 90.9 89.3 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 765 81.8 78.6 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 94.1 100.0 96.4 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 88.2 100.0 92.9 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 64.7 727 67.9 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
833 894 857 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 70.6 818 75.0 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 5.9 0.0 3.6 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 18.8 9.1 14.8 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 29.4 364 32.1 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
791 841 8Ll [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
47

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#149 - King Academy, Harbour Breton

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=23 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 75.0 727 739 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 500 63.6 56.5 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 91.7 63.6 78.3 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 333 273 30.4 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 417 36.4 39.1 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 750 63.6 69.6 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 83.3 8138 82.6 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
643 584 615 [ 47.9] s0.6] s54.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 75.0 727 73.9 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 333 545 43.5 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 75.0 818 78.3 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 33.3 455 39.1 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 18.2 17.4 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 250 273 26.1 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 8.3 182 13.0 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
381 455 416 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 91.7 90.9 91.3 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 91.7 100.0 95.7 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 91.7 100.0 95.7 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 83.3 63.6 73.9 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 83.3 909 87.0 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 100.0 90.9 95.7 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 58.3 63.6 60.9 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
857 857 857 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 100.0 91.3 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 75.0 545 65.2 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 75.0 182 47.8 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 63.6 65.2 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 91.7 727 82.6 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 9.1 13.0 20.8 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
681 530 609 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 91.7 100.0 95.7 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 90.9 87.0 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 90.9 95.7 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 75.0 545 65.2 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 63.6 65.2 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 333 545 43.5 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
80.6 742 776 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 91.7 636 78.3 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 66.7 545 60.9 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 727 273 50.0 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 90.9 78.3 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 83.3 63.6 73.9 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 91.7 63.6 78.3 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
788  60.6 700 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 91.7 100.0 95.7 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 75.0 81.8 78.3 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 90.9 87.0 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 91.7 81.8 87.0 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 100.0 91.3 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 91.7 63.6 78.3 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
86.1 864 863 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 81.8 91.3 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 16.7 18.2 17.4 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 25.0 182 217 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 41.7 9.1 26.1 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
792 841 815 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#151 - John Watkins Academy, Hermitage

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=6] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.0 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 16.7 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.0 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 16.7 298 391 347 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 83.3 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 100.0 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
52.4 [ 47.9] s0.6] s54.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 66.7 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 66.7 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 66.7 754 647 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 0.0 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 16.7 286 238 267 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 16.7 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
334 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 83.3 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 83.3 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 65.4 79.9 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 50.0 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
85.7 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 0.0 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 16.7 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 83.3 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 83.3 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
50.0 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 16.7 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
83.3 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
52.8 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 66.7 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
86.1 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 16.7 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 16.7 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
83.3 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
49

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central

#152 - Valmont Academy, King's Point

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=11] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 60.0 70.0 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 72.7 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.0 63.6 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 33.3 54.5 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 63.6 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 81.8 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 72.7 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
56.2 68.4 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 36.4 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 33.3 18.2 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 50.0 45.5 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 16.7 9.1 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 9.1 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 0.0 0.0 286 238 267 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 36.4 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
28.6 22.1 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 81.8 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 90.9 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 66.7 81.8 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 81.8 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 50.0 72.7 65.4 79.9 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 333 63.6 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 81.8 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
61.9 79.2 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 90.9 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 63.6 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 63.6 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 72.7 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 50.0 72.7 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 50.0 36.4 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
55.6 66.7 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 81.8 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 54.5 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 33.3 18.2 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
83.4 86.4 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 83.3 90.9 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 63.6 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 100.0 100.0 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 100.0 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 100.0 72.7 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 81.8 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
83.3 84.8 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 100.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 100.0 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 100.0 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 90.9 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 81.8 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 83.3 90.9 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
91.7 93.9 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 90.9 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 16.7 9.1 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 16.7 18.2 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
87.5 90.9 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
50

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#153 - Cape John Collegiate, La Scie

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=24 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 40.0 77.8 542 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 533 889 66.7 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 400 444 417 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 33.3 444 37.5 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 533 444 50.0 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 77.8 708 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 71.4 889 78.3 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
511 667 57.0 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 714 111 47.8 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 80.0 333 62.5 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 73.3 55.6 66.7 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 20.0 0.0 12.5 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 6.7 222 12.5 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 40.0 222 33.3 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 26.7 222 25.0 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
454 238 372 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 933 7738 87.5 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 100.0 91.3 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 933 7738 87.5 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 73.3 55.6 66.7 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 86.7 77.8 83.3 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 80.0 88.9 83.3 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 86.7 77.8 83.3 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
856 794 833 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 93.3 889 91.7 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 60.0 66.7 62.5 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 20.0 333 25.0 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 1000 77.8 91.7 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 86.7 66.7 79.2 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 13.3 556 29.2 20.8 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
62.2 648 632 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 93.3 88.9 91.7 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 100.0 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 93.3 100.0 95.8 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 60.0 55.6 58.3 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 46.7 55.6 50.0 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 26.7 55.6 375 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
778 741 764 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 86.7 66.7 79.2 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 46.7 444 45.8 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 66.7 66.7 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 80.0 55.6 70.8 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 80.0 55.6 70.8 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 86.7 55.6 75.0 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
745 574 681 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 86.7 88.9 87.5 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 86.7 66.7 79.2 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 80.0 77.8 79.2 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 86.7 100.0 91.7 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 88.9 95.8 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 80.0 889 83.3 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
86.7 852 86.1 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 93.3 7738 87.5 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 6.7 0.0 4.2 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 214 111 17.4 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 333 444 37.5 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
830 80.6 821 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
51

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#158 - MSB Regional Academy, Middle Arm

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=8] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 62.5 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 75.0 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 62.5 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 375 298 391 347 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 25.0 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 100.0 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 62.5 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
60.7 [ 47.9] s0.6] s54.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 375 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 62.5 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 62.5 754 647 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 37.5 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 12.5 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 12,5 286 238 267 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
32.1 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 62.5 655 79.2 728 683 737 712
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.5 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 62.5 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 62.5 65.4 79.9 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 75.0 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 37.5 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
62.5 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 25.0 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 37.5 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 87.5 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.0 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 25.0 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
56.3 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 75.0 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 87.5 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 62.5 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 57.1 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
69.7 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 62.5 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 375 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 75.0 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 62.5 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 62.5 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
58.3 [ seo] 625] s9.6] [ s59.1] s85|[ 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 87.5 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 87.5 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 75.0 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 75.0 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
87.5 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.0 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 375 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 37.5 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
75.0 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
52

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#162 - Dorset Collegiate, Pilley's Island

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=21 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 714 286 429 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 429 214 286 460 59.7 535 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 286 143 19.0 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 429 143 23.8 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 42.9 0.0 14.3 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 286 357 333 639 750 69.9 68.1 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 28.6 357 33.3 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
408 214 279 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 714 643 66.7 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 42.9 100.0 81.0 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 714 714 714 754 647 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 28.6 357 33.3 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 571 357 429 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 429 78.6 66.7 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.6 357 33.3 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
490 602 565 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 429 28.6 33.3 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 75.0 84.2 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 143 214 19.0 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 0.0 3038 20.0 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 143 429 33.3 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 333 357 35.0 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 14.3 50.0 38.1 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
31.3 406 376 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 69.2 75.0 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 429 154 25.0 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 14.3 143 14.3 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 714 46.2 55.0 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 714 571 61.9 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 143 214 19.0 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
500 37.3 417 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 85.7 857 85.7 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 71.4 100.0 90.5 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 714 786 76.2 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 14.3 7.1 9.5 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 714 714 71.4 545 69.4 623 57.1 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 429 50.0 47.6 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
619 655 643 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 429 28.6 33.3 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 286 357 333 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 429 28.6 33.3 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 28.6 46.2 40.0 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 28.6 357 33.3 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 571 57.1 57.1 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
381 387 384 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 571 714 66.7 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 429 214 28.6 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 429 28.6 33.3 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 28.6 385 35.0 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 429 357 38.1 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 57.1 50.0 52.4 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
453 409 424 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 71.4 429 52.4 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 143 357 28.6 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 333 429 40.0 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 500 714 65.0 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
685 482 547 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
53

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central

#163 - Point Leamington Academy, Point Leamington

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=11] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.0 45.5 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 50.0 54.5 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.0 63.6 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 33.3 27.3 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 36.4 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 100.0 90.9 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 81.8 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
57.1 57.1 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 36.4 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 16.7 18.2 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 50.0 45.5 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 0.0 0.0 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 50.0 27.3 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 16.7 9.1 286 238 267 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 0.0 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
26.2 195 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 72.7 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 90.9 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 63.6 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 83.3 90.9 65.4 79.9 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 100.0 81.8 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 83.3 81.8 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
83.3 83.1 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 90.9 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 455 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 27.3 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 83.3 81.8 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 66.7 72.7 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 0.0 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
55.6 53.0 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 83.3 90.9 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 33.3 455 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 63.6 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 0.0 0.0 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
77.8 83.3 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 83.3 72.7 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 66.7 63.6 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 63.6 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 72.7 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 83.3 72.7 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 83.3 90.9 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
75.0 72.7 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 81.8 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 90.9 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 333 54.5 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 90.9 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 100.0 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 81.8 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
72.2 83.3 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 100.0 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 0.0 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 0.0 0.0 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
100.0 100.0 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
54

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#171 - Indian River High School, Springdale

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=28 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 417 875 67.9 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 333 688 53.6 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 333 625 50.0 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 8.3 50.0 32.1 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 83 375 25.0 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 500 875 714 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 68.8 60.7 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
321 661 515 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 66.7 31.3 46.4 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 83.3 40.0 59.3 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 100.0 625 78.6 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 25.0 125 17.9 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 50.0 1838 32.1 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 333 250 28.6 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 333 25.0 28.6 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
559 307 416 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 58.3 875 75.0 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 75.0 93.8 85.7 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 41.7 813 64.3 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 25.0 56.3 42.9 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 417 813 64.3 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 58.3 81.3 714 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 25.0 68.8 50.0 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
464 786 648 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.7 875 89.3 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 16.7 375 28.6 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 83 375 25.0 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 417 813 64.3 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 50.0 68.8 60.7 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 0.0 0.0 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
347 521 447 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 66.7 93.8 82.1 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 58.3 93.8 78.6 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 583 875 75.0 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 16.7 56.3 39.3 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 58.3 68.8 64.3 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 16.7  40.0 29.6 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
56.9 767 683 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 58.3 75.0 67.9 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 16.7 56.3 39.3 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 41.7 625 53.6 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 625 57.1 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 41.7 313 35.7 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 83.3 68.8 75.0 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
486 594 548 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.0 81.3 78.6 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 58.3 75.0 67.9 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 66.7 56.3 60.7 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 58.3 438 50.0 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 50.0 813 67.9 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 75.0 75.0 75.0 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
639 688 667 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 58.3 938 78.6 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 133 7.4 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 50.0 25.0 35.7 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 75.0 438 57.1 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
583 77.9 696 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
55

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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Quality of School Life

vy

District 3 - Nova Central l

#174 - St. Peter's Academy, Westport

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 46.0 59.7 535 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 298 391 347 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
47.9] s9.6] 54.0| [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 754 647 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 286 238 267 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.7 22.0 25.6 29.5 244 26.9
425| 332 380| | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
65.2] 768 711 [ 679 75.1|[ 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 36.8 434 404 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
527 59.0] s6.1| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
69.1] 758 725 [ 708 734|[ 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
s6.9] 625 596 | 59.1] s8s| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 758 79.6 77.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
76.0] 779 766 [ 783 sos|[ 792
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
725 731 724 | 75.2] 776 76.4]
56

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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vy

District 3 - Nova Central l

#178 - Phoenix Academy, Carmanville

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=19] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 385 36.8 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 462 421 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 308 368 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 23.1 26.3 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 23.1 31.6 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 462 526 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 61.5 63.2 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
385 413 [ 47.9] s0.6] s54.0] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 46.2 42.1 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 53.8 47.4 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 76.9 73.7 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 231 21.1 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 231 15.8 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 53.8 42.1 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 385 31.6 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
451 391 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 61.5 63.2 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 92.3 89.5 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 69.2 63.2 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 61.5 57.9 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 69.2  63.2 65.4 79.9 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 61.5 66.7 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 53.8 47.4 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
670 64.4 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 76.9 84.2 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 30.8 26.3 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 30.8 26.3 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 76.9 84.2 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 61.5 68.4 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 30.8 21.1 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
51.3 518 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 92.3 89.5 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 92.3 94.7 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 76.9 84.2 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 61.5 57.9 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 84.6 68.4 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 38.5 31.6 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
782 772 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 61.5 73.7 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 385 31.6 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 61.5 68.4 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 76.9 78.9 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 30.8 211 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 84.6 78.9 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
500 588 [ seo] 625] s9.6] [ s59.1] s85|[ 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 76.9 84.2 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 76.9 84.2 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 69.2 73.7 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 76.9 84.2 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 76.9 78.9 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 76.9 78.9 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
756  80.7 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 76.9 84.2 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 15.4 10.5 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 30.8 31.6 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 76.9 68.4 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
635 68.4 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
57

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#180 - A. R. Scammell Academy, Change Islands

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=3] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 46.0 59.7 535 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 298 391 347 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
[ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 754 647 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 286 238 267 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.7 22.0 25.6 29.5 244 26.9
[ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
[ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 36.8 434 404 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
[ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
[ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
[ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 758 79.6 77.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
[ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
[ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
58

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#187 - Jane Collins Academy, Hare Bay

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=22 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 250 429 364 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 36.4 429 429 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 583 57.1  50.0 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 18.2 429 38.1 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 417 429 42.9 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 833 571 727 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 75.0 857 77.3 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
483 531 515 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 417 429 40.9 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 75.0 714 77.3 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 83.3 429 68.2 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 50.0 28.6 50.0 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 28.6 31.8 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 333 143 31.8 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 333 286 38.1 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
476 368 483 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 857 86.4 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 75.0 100.0 81.8 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 727 857 76.2 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 41.7 100.0 61.9 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 100.0 81.8 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 83.3 100.0 85.7 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 417 571 45.5 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
663 89.8 742 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 81.8 714 81.0 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 66.7 85.7 72.7 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 41.7 429 36.4 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 100.0 714 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 66.7 100.0 77.3 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 333 143 27.3 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
505 69.1 610 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 833 857 86.4 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 857 86.4 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 66.7 85.7 63.6 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 100.0 63.6 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 57.1 50.0 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 333 143 31.8 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
66.7 833 697 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 417 714 50.0 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 455  28.6 38.1 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 85.7 63.6 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 91.7 100.0 81.8 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 58.3 100.0 68.2 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 833 714 72.7 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
645 762 624 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.0 857 68.2 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 90.0 714 70.0 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 917 57.1 68.2 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 91.7 857 81.8 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 91.7 100.0 81.8 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 75.0 714 77.3 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
859 786 746 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 91.7 714 72.7 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 25.0 143 27.3 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 417 28.6 455 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 50.0 429 54.5 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
688 714 614 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
59

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#190 - Lewisporte Collegiate, Lewisporte

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=52 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 739 741 731 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 609 66.7 65.4 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 783 593 673 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 435 519 46.2 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 69.6 444 55.8 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 682 741 706 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 69.6 76.9 72.5 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
663 639 644 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 304 593 48.1 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 65.2 444 55.8 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 565 77.8 67.3 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 348 259 30.8 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 39.1 222 32.7 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 435 29.6 38.5 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 391 222 30.8 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
441 402 434 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 619 778 72.0 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 69.6 74.1 71.2 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 69.6 815 75.0 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 60.9 52.0 55.1 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 826 741 78.8 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 522 593 55.8 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 69.6 63.0 63.5 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
66.6 688 67.3 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.0 815 84.6 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 60.9 51.9 57.7 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 65.2 423 54.9 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 773 593 66.7 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 65.2 84.6 76.5 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 65.2 48.1 57.7 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
701 613 664 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 69.6 80.8 76.5 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 783 741 75.0 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 783 852 82.4 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 72.7 48.1 58.8 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 60.9 59.3 61.5 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 435 423 43.1 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
69.4 67.5 685 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 65.2 704 69.2 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 773 423 58.0 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 69.6 59.3 63.5 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 60.9 741 67.3 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 69.6 59.3 63.5 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 69.6 66.7 67.3 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
68.7 620 6438 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 739 778 75.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 63.6 63.0 64.7 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 82.6 85.2 84.6 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.7 815 76.5 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 739 815 75.0 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 783 852 82.7 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
742 790 764 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 826 741 78.8 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 31.8 333 31.4 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 348 48.1 44.2 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 34.8 63.0 50.0 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
703 574 633 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
60

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 3 - Nova Central

#194 - Gill Memorial Academy, Musgrave Harbour

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=13] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 75.0 76.9 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 75.0 84.6 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 62.5 76.9 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 50.0 61.5 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 75.0 84.6 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 62.5 76.9 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 62.5 76.9 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
66.1 76.9 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 46.2 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 30.8 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 50.0 38.5 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 12.5 7.7 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 12.5 7.7 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 25.0 15.4 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 25.0 23.1 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
321 24.2 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 62.5 76.9 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 100.0 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 100.0 100.0 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 87.5 92.3 65.4 79.9 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 875 92.3 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 87.5 92.3 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
89.3 93.4 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 92.3 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 62.5 69.2 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 62.5 69.2 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 62.5 76.9 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 75.0 84.6 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 375 38.5 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
64.6 718 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 875 92.3 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 75.0 84.6 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 75.0 84.6 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 61.5 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 375 30.8 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
75.0 82.0 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 62.5 69.2 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 62.5 76.9 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 50.0 61.5 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 84.6 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 875 92.3 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 76.9 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
68.8 76.9 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 875 92.3 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 75.0 84.6 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 75.0 84.6 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 62.5 76.9 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 87.5 92.3 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 87.5 92.3 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
79.2 87.2 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 92.3 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 7.7 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 25.0 30.8 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
93.8 88.5 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
61

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#196 - St. Gabriel's AG, St. Brendan's

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 46.0 59.7 535 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 298 391 347 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
47.9] s9.6] 54.0| [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 754 647 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 286 238 267 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.7 22.0 25.6 29.5 244 26.9
425| 332 380| | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
65.2] 768 711 [ 679 75.1|[ 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 36.8 434 404 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
527 59.0] s6.1| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
69.1] 758 725 [ 708 734|[ 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
s6.9] 625 596 | 59.1] s8s| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 758 79.6 77.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
76.0] 779 766 [ 783 sos|[ 792
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
725 731 724 | 75.2] 776 76.4]
62

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#201 - J.M. Olds Collegiate, Twillingate

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=22 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 30.0 333 318 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 500 583 545 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) I feel great 50.0 50.0 50.0 49.2 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 10.0 16.7 13.6 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 30.0 417 36.4 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 90.0 91.7 90.9 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 90.0 583 72.7 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
500 500 500 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 60.0 66.7 63.6 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 66.7 59.1 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 80.0 66.7 72.7 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 20.0 16.7 18.2 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 20.0 333 27.3 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 20.0 182 19.0 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 40.0 417 40.9 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
414 443 430 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 90.0 833 86.4 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 833 90.9 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 80.0 833 81.8 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 80.0 727 76.2 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 90.0 75.0 81.8 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 60.0 81.8 714 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 77.8 833 81.0 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
825 804 814 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.0 833 86.4 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 30.0 417 36.4 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 50.0 45.5 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 90.0 58.3 72.7 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 90.0 727 81.0 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 25.0 22.7 20.8 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
600 552 575 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 75.0 86.4 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 75.0 85.7 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 90.0 100.0 95.5 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 25.0 36.4 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 60.0 83.3 72.7 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 20.0 333 27.3 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
80.0 708 749 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 55.6 545 55.0 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 20.0 833 54.5 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 90.0 417 63.6 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 90.0 58.3 72.7 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 60.0 66.7 63.6 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 58.3 77.3 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
69.3 605 645 [ seo] 625] s9.6] [ s59.1] s85|[ 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 66.7 81.8 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.0 50.0 59.1 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 70.0 333 50.0 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 66.7 81.8 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 70.0 583 63.6 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 90.0 50.0 68.2 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
833 542 674 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 75.0 86.4 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 20.0 8.3 13.6 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 20.0 16.7 18.2 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 20.0 417 31.8 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
850 771 807 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
63

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#206 - Riverwood Academy, Wing's Point

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=10] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 125  20.0 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 375  40.0 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 125  30.0 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 12.5 30.0 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 375 50.0 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 500 50.0 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 50.0 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
304 386 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 42.9 333 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 375 40.0 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 87.5 70.0 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 37.5 30.0 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 37.5 30.0 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 25.0 20.0 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 375 30.0 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
436 362 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 25.0 30.0 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 75.0 70.0 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 50.0 50.0 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 375 40.0 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 62.5  70.0 65.4 79.9 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 62.5 70.0 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 37.5 50.0 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
500 543 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 75.0 70.0 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 25.0 20.0 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 42.9 55.6 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 60.0 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 87.5 90.0 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 12.5 30.0 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
488 543 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 75.0 70.0 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 90.0 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 875 80.0 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 50.0 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 62.5 70.0 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 50.0 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
708 683 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 62.5 50.0 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 375 50.0 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 75.0 70.0 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 80.0 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 60.0 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 70.0 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
625 633 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 375 50.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 375 40.0 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 50.0 60.0 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 50.0 50.0 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 62.5 70.0 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 37.5 50.0 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
458 533 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 62.5 60.0 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 14.3 111 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 62.5 50.0 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 75.0 60.0 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
527 597 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
64

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#402 - Leo Burke Academy, Bishop's Falls

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=26 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 250 647 538 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 250 529 46.2 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 125 471 346 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 125 294 23.1 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 125 529 38.5 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 500 64.7 615 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 25.0 58.8 46.2 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
232 529 434 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 438 48.0 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 375 529 50.0 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 875 76.5 76.9 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 12.5 0.0 3.8 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 5.9 7.7 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 12.5 0.0 7.7 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 125 176 15.4 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
304 281 299 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 625 938 80.0 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 94.1 96.2 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 941 88.5 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 375 647 57.7 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 50.0 70.6 65.4 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 75.0 824 76.9 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 75.0 58.8 61.5 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
67.9 798 752 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 75.0 824 80.8 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 58.8 57.7 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 41.2 46.2 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 75.0 647 69.2 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 875 824 80.8 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 118 7.7 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
563 569 57.1 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 875 70.6 76.9 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 875 765 80.8 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 88.2 92.3 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 375 412 42.3 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 58.8 57.7 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 125 294 23.1 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
750 67.7 712 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 58.8 57.7 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 250 813 64.0 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 625 58.8 61.5 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 76.5 65.4 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 250 471 38.5 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 70.6 69.2 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
479 655 594 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 75.0 75.0 76.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 50.0 88.2 73.1 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 375 88.2 69.2 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 625 76.5 69.2 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 875 765 80.8 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 50.0 76.5 65.4 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
604 80.2 723 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.0 100.0 92.3 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 3.8 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 375 176 26.9 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 375 529 46.2 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
750 824 789 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
65

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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Quality of School Life

vy

District 3 - Nova Central l

#403 - Lakeside Academy, Buchans

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.0 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 333 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 16.7 298 391 347 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 50.0 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
45.2 47.9] 96| s40| | s529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 83.3 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 0.0 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 33.3 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 16.7 286 238 267 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
333 425| 332 380| | 39.8] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 66.7 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 65.4 79.9 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 66.7 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
738 65.2] 768 711 [ 679 75.1|[ 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 66.7 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 66.7 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 83.3 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
66.7 527 59.0] s6.1| | 54.2] 579 56.1]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 66.7 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 66.7 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 33.3 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
69.5 69.1] 758 725 [ 708 734|[ 720
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 83.3 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 80.0 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
66.1 s6.9] 625 s96| [ s9.1] ses|[ 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 66.7 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
77.8 76.0] 779 766 [ 783 sos|[ 792
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 50.0 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 50.0 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
66.7 725 731 724 | 75.2] 776 76.4]
66

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#405 - Cottrell's Cove Academy, Cottrell's Cove

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=3] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) 1 get enjoyment 46.0 59.7 535 53.9 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 298 391 347 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
[ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 754 647 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 286 238 267 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.7 22.0 25.6 29.5 244 26.9
[ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
[ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 36.8 434 404 412 437 426
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
[ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
[ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
[ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 758 79.6 77.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
[ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
[ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
67

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#406 - Fitzgerald Academy, English Harbour West

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=12] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 100.0 833 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 1000 917 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 1000 917 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 77.8 58.3 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 88.9 75.0 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 1000 917 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 100.0 91.7 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
952 833 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 11.1 25.0 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 11.1 16.7 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 22.2 333 754 647 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 0.0 16.7 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 111 25.0 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 111 25.0 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 11.1 16.7 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
111 226 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 77.8 75.0 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 91.7 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 100.0 83.3 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 91.7 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 88.9 83.3 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 83.3 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
95.2 869 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 91.7 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 100.0 75.0 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 66.7 66.7 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 88.9 83.3 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 100.0 91.7 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 55.6 58.3 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
852  77.8 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 91.7 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 91.7 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 88.9 83.3 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 100.0 83.3 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 88.9 83.3 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 375 36.4 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
9.1 828 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 77.8 58.3 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 66.7 50.0 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 88.9 83.3 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 91.7 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 66.7 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 91.7 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
834 736 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 91.7 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 87.5 81.8 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 77.8 75.0 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 88.9 83.3 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 91.7 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 91.7 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
924 859 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 88.9 83.3 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 22.2 33.3 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 16.7 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 111 16.7 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
88.9 792 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
68

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#407 - Bay d'Espoir Academy, Milltown

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=24 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 80.0 615 69.6 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 700 50.0 58.3 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.0 78.6 66.7 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 50.0 35.7 41.7 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 70.0 357 50.0 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 900 786 833 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 60.0 78.6 70.8 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
67.1 598 629 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 70.0 357 50.0 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 90.0 429 62.5 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 80.0 857 83.3 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 10.0 214 16.7 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 300 214 25.0 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 50.0 214 33.3 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.0 143 20.8 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
514 347 417 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 700 714 70.8 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 70.0 100.0 87.5 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 70.0 786 75.0 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 60.0 85.7 75.0 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 70.0 786 75.0 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 700 714 70.8 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 60.0 100.0 83.3 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
67.1 837 768 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 80.0 929 87.5 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 60.0 50.0 54.2 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 64.3 58.3 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 55,6 71.4 65.2 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 700 714 70.8 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 385 30.4 20.8 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
559 648 6Ll [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 923 95.7 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.0 85.7 87.5 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 90.0 857 87.5 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 70.0 643 66.7 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 70.0 643 66.7 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 70.0 50.0 58.3 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
750 737 743 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 786 66.7 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 70.0 857 79.2 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 50.0 714 62.5 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 90.0 714 79.2 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 60.0 64.3 62.5 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 80.0 85.7 83.3 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
66.7 762 722 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 90.0 857 87.5 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 90.0 78.6 83.3 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 90.0 64.3 75.0 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 78.6 87.5 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 90.0 786 83.3 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 90.0 85.7 87.5 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
91.7 786 840 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 90.0 57.1 70.8 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 200 214 20.8 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 700 57.1 62.5 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 90.0 786 83.3 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
525 500 511 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

vy

District 3 - Nova Central

#413 - Holy Cross School Complex, Eastport

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=13] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 22.2 30.8 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 22.2 25.0 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 66.7 53.8 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 22.2 23.1 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 11.1 15.4 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 61.5 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 33.3 46.2 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
34.9 36.5 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 77.8 61.5 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 875 91.7 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 100.0 92.3 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 111 7.7 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 22.2 154 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 22.2 23.1 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 62.5 50.0 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
54.8 48.8 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 55.6 69.2 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 92.3 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 88.9 92.3 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 44.4 53.8 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 77.8 84.6 65.4 79.9 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 55.6 58.3 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 33.3 23.1 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
63.5 67.7 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 92.3 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 22.2 23.1 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 23.1 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 55.6 53.8 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 33.3 46.2 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 375 25.0 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
45.1 43.9 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 77.8 84.6 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 77.8 84.6 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 77.8 76.9 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 33.3 38.5 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 333 38.5 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 11.1 15.4 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
64.8 68.0 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 33.3 46.2 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 44.4 46.2 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 69.2 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 44.4 46.2 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 11.1 30.8 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 69.2 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
44.4 51.3 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 55.6 50.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 44.4 30.8 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 44.4 38.5 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 33.3 46.2 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 44.4 38.5 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 53.8 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
48.1 430 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 77.8 76.9 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 22.2 154 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 44.4 38.5 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 55.6 53.8 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
63.9 67.3 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
70

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#414 - Fogo Island Central Academy, Fogo Island

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=22 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 556 769 682 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 444 385 409 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 333 538 455 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 55.6 231 36.4 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 33.3 538 455 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 69.2 68.2 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 69.2 68.2 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
508 549 533 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 55.6 46.2 50.0 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 66.7 76.9 72.7 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 66.7 76.9 72.7 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 22.2 7.7 13.6 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 222 154 18.2 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 444 231 31.8 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 333 385 36.4 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
444 407 422 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 778 769 77.3 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 84.6 86.4 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 88.9 615 72.7 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 69.2 68.2 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 88.9 69.2 77.3 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 88.9 538 68.2 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 46.2 54.5 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
810 659 721 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 84.6 86.4 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 333 308 31.8 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 55.6 385 45.5 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 55.6 84.6 72.7 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 88.9 69.2 77.3 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 11.1 308 22.7 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
556 564  56.1 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 88.9 923 90.9 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 77.8 923 86.4 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 778 923 86.4 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 444 615 54.5 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 55.6 76.9 68.2 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 778 231 455 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
611 820 735 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 33.3 308 31.8 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 222 46.2 36.4 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 444 385 40.9 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 55.6 53.8 54.5 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 125 231 19.0 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 77.8 53.8 63.6 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
410 410 410 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 66.7 385 50.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 615 63.6 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 55.6 69.2 63.6 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 46.2 68.2 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 46.2 68.2 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 88.9 84.6 86.4 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
797 577 667 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 778 769 77.3 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 154 9.1 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 11.1 231 18.2 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 333 154 22.7 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
834 808 818 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
71

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#416 - Smallwood Academy, Gambo

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=19 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 625 727 684 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 875 909 895 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 625 90.9 78.9 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 375 636 52.6 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 81.8 68.4 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 87.5 100.0 94.7 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 62.5 100.0 84.2 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
643 857 767 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 18.2 31.6 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 375 182 26.3 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 875 273 52.6 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 25.0 0.0 10.5 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 182 10.5 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 25.0 182 21.1 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 375 0.0 15.8 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
375 143 241 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 50.0 100.0 78.9 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 100.0 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 90.9 84.2 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 625 81.8 73.7 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 75.0 100.0 89.5 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 625 90.9 78.9 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 62.5 100.0 84.2 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
69.6 948 842 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 100.0 94.7 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 81.8 68.4 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 25.0 63.6 47.4 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 75.0 81.8 78.9 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 625 81.8 73.7 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 125 364 26.3 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
521 742 649 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 875 90.9 89.5 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 81.8 89.5 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 727 84.2 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 100.0 78.9 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 545 52.6 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 250 364 31.6 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
771 773 772 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 875 81.8 84.2 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 625 63.6 63.2 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 75.0 63.6 68.4 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 625 90.9 78.9 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 100.0 78.9 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.0 818 78.9 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
688 803 754 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 100.0 100.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 87.5 100.0 94.7 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 87.5 90.9 89.5 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 87.5 90.9 89.5 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 100.0 100.0 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 62.5 100.0 84.2 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
875 970 930 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 87.5 818 84.2 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 12.5 0.0 5.3 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 50.0 27.3 36.8 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 75.0 455 57.9 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
625 77.3 711 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
72

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

vy

District 3 - Nova Central l

#418 - Gander Collegiate, Gander

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=33 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 63.6 909 818 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 545 818 727 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 455 63.6 57.6 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 36.4 318 33.3 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 27.3 50.0 42.4 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 636 864 788 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 27.3 909 69.7 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
455 708 623 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 27.3 50.0 42.4 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 455 409 42.4 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 90.9 68.2 75.8 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 9.1 136 12.1 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 136 9.1 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 18.2 227 21.2 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 18.2 182 18.2 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
209 325 316 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 545 727 66.7 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 86.4 90.9 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 727 818 78.8 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 273 59.1 48.5 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 545 68.2 63.6 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 727 773 75.8 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 545 59.1 57.6 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
623 721 688 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 100.0 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 27.3 409 36.4 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 36.4 545 48.5 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 72.7 68.2 69.7 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 545 66.7 62.5 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 9.1 45 6.1 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
500 558 539 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 90.9 955 93.9 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 90.9 93.9 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 90.9 68.2 75.8 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 36.4 429 40.6 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 545 86.4 75.8 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 63.6 22.7 36.4 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
68.2 769 739 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 545 727 66.7 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 545 68.2 63.6 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 27.3 455 39.4 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 545 90.9 78.8 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 545 36.4 42.4 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 727 68.2 69.7 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
530 637 60.1 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 90.9 100.0 97.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 909 773 81.8 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 909 955 93.9 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 818 86.4 84.8 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 545 955 81.8 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 909 955 93.9 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
833 917 889 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 955 97.0 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 0.0 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 9.1 9.1 9.1 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 18.2 13.6 15.2 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
932 932 932 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
73

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#421 - Lakewood Academy, Glenwood

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=13 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 57.1 50.0 538 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 286 50.0 385 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 429 50.0 46.2 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 28.6 333 30.8 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 57.1 50.0 53.8 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 400 500 455 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 429 50.0 46.2 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
425 476 450 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 714 50.0 61.5 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 85.7 50.0 69.2 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 100.0 66.7 84.6 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 50.0 50.0 50.0 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 571 333 46.2 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 429 50.0 46.2 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 85.7 66.7 76.9 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
704 524 621 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.4 66.7 69.2 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 66.7 76.9 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 71.4 833 76.9 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 28.6 50.0 38.5 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 57.1 50.0 53.8 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 571 833 69.2 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 14.3 50.0 30.8 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
551 643 503 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 71.4 100.0 84.6 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 28.6 50.0 38.5 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 429 50.0 46.2 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 286 66.7 46.2 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 28.6 66.7 46.2 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 333 15.4 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
334 6L1 462 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 571 833 69.2 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 50.0 69.2 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 571 66.7 61.5 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 28.6 50.0 38.5 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 714 66.7 69.2 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 71.4 100.0 84.6 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
548 528 538 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 429 50.0 46.2 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 286 833 53.8 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 28.6 50.0 38.5 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 429 66.7 53.8 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 57.1 50.0 53.8 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 57.1 50.0 53.8 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
429 583 500 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 714 66.7 69.2 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 714 66.7 69.2 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 333 69.2 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 66.7 75.0 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 85.7 50.0 69.2 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 85.7 50.0 69.2 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
829 556 702 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 50.0 66.7 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 429 50.0 46.2 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 429 833 61.5 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 100.0 83.3 91.7 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
494 334 418 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
74

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central

#478 - New World Island Academy, Summerford

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=11] [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 33.3 45.5 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 16.7 54.5 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 33.3 63.6 492 589 539 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 50.0 54.5 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 455 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 50.0 72.7 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 33.3 54.5 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
38.1 55.8 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 80.0 60.0 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 83.3 455 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 100.0 90.9 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 0.0 0.0 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 33.3 18.2 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 16.7 27.3 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 16.7 9.1 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
471 35.9 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 50.0 72.7 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 66.7 72.7 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 100.0 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 33.3 455 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 50.0 72.7 65.4 79.9 733 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 66.7 81.8 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 50.0 63.6 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
59.5 72.7 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 66.7 72.7 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 33.3 27.3 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 36.4 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 54.5 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 66.7 81.8 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 33.3 18.2 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
50.0 485 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 50.0 72.7 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 81.8 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 66.7 72.7 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 33.3 36.4 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 81.8 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 33.3 36.4 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
63.9 68.2 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 72.7 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 333 36.4 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 50.0 72.7 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 83.3 81.8 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 33.3 54.5 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 333 455 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
472 60.6 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 100.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 100.0 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 100.0 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 90.9 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 100.0 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
97.2 98.5 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 100.0 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 16.7 9.1 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 16.7 27.3 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 33.3 18.2 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
83.3 86.4 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
75

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 3 - Nova Central l

#480 - Exploits Valley High, Grand Falls-Windsor

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=96 [N=581] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 36.0 543 448 49.8 63.0 56.6 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 36.0 47.8 417 460 59.7 535 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 340 63.0 47.9 49.2 589 539 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 18.0 39.1 28.1 29.8 39.1 347 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 34.0 50.0 41.7 41.0 470 441 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 480 761 615 639 750 69.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 48.0 69.6 58.3 55.8 74.6 65.6 59.8 72.8 66.6
36.3 571 463 [ 479] s0.6] 540 | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 540 39.1 46.9 545 424 484 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 65.3 60.0 62.8 62.1 49.0 553 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 79.6 60.0 70.2 75.4 64.7 69.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 28.0 8.7 18.8 249 145 20.0 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 22.0 6.5 14.6 234 161 205 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 220 196 20.8 28.6 238 26.7 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 30.0 239 27.1 28.7 220 25.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
430 311 373 [ 425 332] 380| | 398 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 58.0 826 69.8 655 79.2 728 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 79.6 955 87.1 83.7 90.0 86.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 70.0 87.0 78.1 73.1 796 76.3 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 28.0 56.5 41.7 485 65.3 57.2 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 56.0 84.8 69.8 654 799 733 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 720 804 76.0 678 76.2 720 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 36.0 652 50.0 52.1 67.1 59.5 52.8 68.0 60.9
571 789 675 [ 652 768] 71| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 740 933 83.2 83.8 89.1 86.7 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 16.0 543 34.4 39.8 505 455 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 16.0 32.6 24.0 36.8 434 404 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 62.0 66.7 64.2 67.3 709 69.0 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 64.0 65.2 64.6 67.7 76.4 723 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 140 130 13.5 208 234 226 19.3 21.0 20.3
410 542 473 [ 52.7] s0.0f s6.1f [ s542] 57.9|[ s6.4
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 76.0 91.3 83.3 80.8 89.4 855 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 86.0 935 89.6 85.7 88.8 87.2 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 88.0 87.0 87.5 838 86.2 84.6 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 32.7 522 42.1 458 56.4 514 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 540 67.4 60.4 545 69.4 623 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 36.7 283 32.6 36.2 353 358 359 38.3 37.2
66.7 77.2 717 [ e0.1] 75.8] 725 | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 55.1 533 54.3 60.6 64.6 62.6 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 26.0 435 34.4 41.4 576 49.7 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 46.0 60.9 53.1 58.5 59.2 5838 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 420 739 57.3 613 746 678 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 20.0 196 19.8 48.3 50.0 49.0 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 60.0 65.2 62.5 714 69.1 69.7 70.9 66.4 68.4
415 527 469 [ s69] 62.5] s9.6] | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 62.0 87.0 74.0 789 828 805 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 62.0 739 67.7 73.0 729 726 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 68.0 76.1 71.9 748 734 737 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 70.0 84.38 77.1 777 782 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 64.0 783 70.8 759 803 77.6 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 61.2 84.8 72.6 758 79.6 779 80.7 86.1 83.4
645 808 724 [ 760 77.9] 7e6] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 720 804 76.0 815 79.6 80.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 20.0 4.3 12.5 136 119 133 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 40.0 435 41.7 323 303 320 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 60.0 54.3 57.3 458 45.1 454 39.6 39.2 39.4
630 69.6 66.1 [ 725] 731] 72.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
76

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#214 - John Burke High School, Grand Bank

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=27 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 60.0 545 593 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 467 636 556 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 46.7 100.0 66.7 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 53.3 545 51.9 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 40.0 727 51.9 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 100.0 77.8 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 818 65.4 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
519 753 612 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 53.3 9.1 33.3 56.8 53.3 54.9 56.3 495 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 33.3 182 25.9 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 533 273 40.7 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 13.3 9.1 111 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 13.3 0.0 111 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 0.0 0.0 0.0 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 6.7 18.2 11.1 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
247 117 190 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 60.0 90.9 74.1 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 100.0 92.3 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 73.3 818 77.8 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 100.0 77.8 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 100.0 81.5 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 66.7 90.9 77.8 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 40.0 90.9 59.3 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
656 935 77.2 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 93.3 100.0 92.6 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 46.7 90.9 63.0 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 60.0 63.6 59.3 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 53.3 90.9 66.7 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 53.3 100.0 70.4 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 9.1 14.8 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
544 758 6Ll [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 933 818 85.2 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.3 81.8 85.2 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 86.7 90.9 85.2 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 81.8 70.4 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 727 66.7 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 28.6 455 34.6 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
797 773 764 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.0 81.8 70.4 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 357 455 38.5 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 100.0 81.8 88.0 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 73.3 100.0 80.8 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.7 63.6 51.9 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 60.0 727 63.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
62.6 742 654 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 73.3 100.0 815 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 90.9 74.1 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 73.3 100.0 815 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 80.0 90.9 85.2 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 73.3 909 77.8 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 66.7 100.0 77.8 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
722 955 797 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 90.9 74.1 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 13.3 0.0 7.4 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 13.3 273 18.5 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 20.0 364 25.9 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
80.0 818 806 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
7

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

v

District 4 - Eastern l

#218 - St. Joseph's Academy, Lamaline

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=7] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 57.1 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 85.7 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 85.7 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 14.3 39.1 386 389 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 28.6 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 85.7 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
60.5 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 28.6 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 57.1 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 57.1 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 14.3 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 28.6 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 28.6 233 260 2438 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 28.6 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
34.7 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 67.4 717 69.7 683 737 712
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 57.1 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 28.6 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 50.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 57.1 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
68.4 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 57.1 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 14.3 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 28.6 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 714 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
42.9 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 85.7 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 42.9 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 42.9 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 57.1 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
66.7 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 85.7 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 57.1 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 71.4 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 85.7 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 42.9 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
738 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 714 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 714 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 85.7 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 714 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 71.4 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
78.6 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 714 81.3 87.8 847 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 14.3 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 42.9 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 28.6 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
714 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
78

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#219 - Marystown Central High School, Marystown

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=84 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 605 675 643 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 465 425 452 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 535 40.0 47.6 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 279 175 23.8 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 279 25.0 274 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 605 650 63.1 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.8 675 60.7 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
475 464 474 [ s43] s7.6] s6.1] [ s29] 57.7|[ s5.4
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 60.5 65.0 61.9 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 55.8 50.0 52.4 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 721 80.0 76.2 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 209 325 26.2 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 37.2 300 33.3 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 349 325 33.3 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 419 15.0 28.6 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
462 436 446 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 67.4 625 65.5 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 73.8 89.7 81.7 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 535 59.0 55.4 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 442 575 50.0 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 48.8 70.0 59.5 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 442 55.0 50.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 46.5 55.0 51.2 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
541 641 590 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 81.4 875 84.5 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 405 425 41.0 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 46.5 45.0 45.2 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 605 725 65.5 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 69.0 675 67.5 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 140 175 16.7 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
520 554 534 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 786 825 80.7 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 79.1  90.0 84.5 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 814 90.0 85.7 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 419 35.0 38.1 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 395 60.0 50.0 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 35.7 46.2 40.2 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
641 686 665 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 51.2 55.0 53.6 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 46.5 51.3 49.4 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 535 575 56.0 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 512 625 57.1 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 419 475 44.0 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 628 725 67.9 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
51.2 577 547 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 535 775 64.3 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 48.8 62.5 54.8 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 628 795 69.9 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 67.4 80.0 73.8 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 58.1 60.0 58.3 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 65.1 825 72.6 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
503 737 656 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 81.4 87.2 84.3 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 18.6 15.0 16.7 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 140 125 13.1 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 11.6 15.0 13.1 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
843 862 854 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
79

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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Quality of School Life

v

District 4 - Eastern l

#226 - Fortune Bay Academy, St. Bernard's - Jacques Fontaine

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=13] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 83.3 84.6 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7  69.2 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 66.7 69.2 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 50.0 53.8 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 83.3 76.9 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 100.0 100.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 53.8 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
714 725 [ s43] s7.6] s6.1] [ s29] 57.7|[ s5.4
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 0.0 0.0 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 46.2 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 50.0 46.2 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 20.0 18.2 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 33.3 30.8 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 50.0 46.2 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 0.0 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
200 268 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 84.6 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 84.6 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 83.3 76.9 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 60.0 63.6 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7  69.2 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 100.0 100.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 83.3 84.6 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
80.0 805 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 83.3 84.6 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 66.7 69.2 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 53.8 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 50.0 46.2 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 7.7 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
583  60.3 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 83.3 84.6 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 84.6 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 66.7 69.2 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 69.2 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 84.6 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 16.7 15.4 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
778 795 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 83.3 76.9 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 66.7 69.2 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 69.2 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 100.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 100.0 100.0 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 83.3 84.6 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
833 833 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 100.0 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 100.0 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 92.3 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 100.0 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 100.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
1000 987 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 100.0 81.3 87.8 847 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 16.7 15.4 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 50.0 46.2 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
833 846 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

80
Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

v

District 4 - Eastern l

#228 - St. Lawrence Academy, St. Lawrence

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=15] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.0  46.7 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 400  40.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 60.0 53.3 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 40.0 46.7 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 40.0 46.7 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 800 733 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 90.0 80.0 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
571 552 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 60.0 46.7 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 30.0 33.3 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 70.0 66.7 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 10.0 13.3 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 0.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 20.0 33.3 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 0.0 20.0 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
271 305 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 80.0 86.7 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 93.3 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 80.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 80.0 60.0 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 100.0 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 100.0 93.3 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 80.0 73.3 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
914 838 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.0 93.3 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 60.0 46.7 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 40.0 26.7 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 60.0 53.3 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 80.0 714 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 33.3 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
583  54.1 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 80.0 80.0 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.0 86.7 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 90.0 86.7 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 70.0 53.3 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 70.0 73.3 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 55.6 42.9 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
741 729 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 40.0 33.3 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 40.0 46.7 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 60.0 60.0 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 70.0 73.3 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 40.0 46.7 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 40.0 53.3 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
483 522 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 90.0 80.0 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 80.0 73.3 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 80.0 80.0 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 90.0 80.0 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 80.0 53.3 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 93.3 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
86.7 767 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 73.3 81.3 87.8 847 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 10.0 26.7 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 20.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 0.0 20.0 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
975 767 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
81

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#229 - St. Joseph's All Grade, Terrenceville

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=10] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 66.7  80.0 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7  70.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 66.7 60.0 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 50.0 50.0 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 83.3 60.0 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 833  80.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 60.0 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
69.1 657 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 66.7 60.0 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 33.3 40.0 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 66.7 60.0 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 16.7 22.2 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 0.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 16.7 10.0 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 20.0 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
333 303 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 70.0 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 90.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 100.0 80.0 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 833  80.0 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 100.0 80.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 100.0 70.0 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
929 8L4 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 83.3 80.0 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 83.3 80.0 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 70.0 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 100.0 80.0 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 33.3 20.0 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
778 717 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 90.0 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 60.0 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 70.0 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 33.3 20.0 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
834 833 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 83.3 90.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 60.0 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 50.0 55.6 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 333 40.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 70.0 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 70.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
583  64.3 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 333 60.0 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 70.0 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 16.7 50.0 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 50.0 50.0 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 90.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 83.3 90.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
556  68.3 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 80.0 81.3 87.8 847 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 16.7 20.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 16.7 30.0 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
87.5 825 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
82

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#231 - Discovery Collegiate, Bonavista

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=48 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 250 688 542 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 250 750 583 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 313 781 62.5 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 6.3 50.0 35.4 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 6.3 65.6 45.8 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 68.8 844 792 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 81.3 813 81.3 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
349 719 595 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 733 344 46.8 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 56.3 344 41.7 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 81.3 50.0 60.4 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 26.7 0.0 8.5 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 31.3 6.3 14.6 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 375 156 22.9 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 375 156 229 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
491 223 311 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 75.0 813 79.2 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 81.3 100.0 93.8 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 625 813 75.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 313 625 52.1 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 375 781 64.6 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 75.0 86.7 82.6 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 18.8 59.4 45.8 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
545 785 704 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 75.0 96.9 89.6 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 188 53.1 41.7 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 18.8 56.3 43.8 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 56.3 68.8 64.6 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 50.0 844 72.9 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 6.3 219 16.7 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
375 636 549 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 938 781 83.3 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 875 96.9 93.8 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 813 96.9 91.7 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 188 625 47.9 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 375 65.6 56.3 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 313 355 34.0 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
64.6 774 732 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 43.8 65.6 58.3 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 18.8 46.9 375 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 46.7 75.0 66.0 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 68.8 62.5 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 125 344 27.1 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 68.8 71.9 70.8 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
401 604 537 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 938 938 93.8 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 75.0 774 76.6 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 68.8 844 79.2 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 68.8 90.6 83.3 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 68.8 813 77.1 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 75.0 90.6 85.4 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
750 864 826 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 93.8 938 93.8 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 6.3 6.3 6.3 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 18.8 18.8 18.8 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 375 188 25.0 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
828 875 859 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
83

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#235 - Clarenville High School, Clarenville

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=48 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 846 727 79.2 59.1 64.4 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 731 864 792 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 769 773 771 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 65.4 50.0 58.3 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 731 63.6 68.8 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 885 909 89.6 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 846 955 89.6 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
780 766 774 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 320 455 38.3 56.8 53.3 54.9 56.3 495 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 385 136 27.1 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 538 273 41.7 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 115 136 12.5 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 3.8 9.1 6.3 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 115 18.2 14.6 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 15.4 4.5 10.4 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
238 188 216 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 846 818 83.3 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 955 97.9 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 80.8 955 87.5 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 88.5 90.9 89.6 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 84.6 909 87.5 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 80.8 90.9 85.4 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 846 86.4 85.4 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
863 903 881 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 96.2 955 95.8 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 73.1 81.8 77.1 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 615 68.2 64.6 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 885 955 91.7 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 84.6 90.9 87.5 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 23.1 409 31.3 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
712 788 747 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 96.2 955 95.8 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 96.2 955 95.8 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 923 955 93.8 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 731 81.8 77.1 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 69.2 68.2 68.8 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 269 364 31.3 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
834 834 833 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 731 68.2 70.8 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 69.2 68.2 68.8 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 73.1 76.2 74.5 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 846 86.4 85.4 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 57.7 59.1 58.3 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 92.3 90.9 91.7 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
750 748 749 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 92.3 100.0 95.8 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 88.5 90.9 89.6 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 96.2 955 95.8 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 92.3 100.0 95.8 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 96.2 100.0 97.9 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 92.3 100.0 95.8 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
930 97.7 951 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 96.2 955 95.8 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 3.8 182 10.4 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 19.2 273 22.9 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
933 875 906 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
84

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#240 - Bishop White School, Port Rexton

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=8] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 16.7 28.6 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 14.3 25.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 28.6 375 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 0.0 12.5 39.1 386 389 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 0.0 0.0 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 42.9 50.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 57.1 62.5 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
22.8 30.9 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 85.7 75.0 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 85.7 75.0 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 714 62.5 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 14.3 12.5 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 28.6 25.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 28.6 37.5 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 42.9 50.0 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
51.0 48.2 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.4 75.0 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 71.4 75.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 57.1 62.5 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 71.4 75.0 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 66.7 714 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 28.6 25.0 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
66.7 69.1 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 87.5 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 0.0 12.5 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 0.0 12.5 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 85.7 87.5 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 57.1 62.5 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 0.0 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
38.1 438 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 85.7 87.5 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 85.7 87.5 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 0.0 12.5 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 42.9 375 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 57.1 50.0 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
59.5 62.5 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 57.1 62.5 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 28.6 375 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 42.9 50.0 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 42.9 50.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 100.0 87.5 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 42.9 50.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
52.4 56.3 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 85.7 87.5 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 85.7 87.5 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 85.7 87.5 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 85.7 87.5 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 100.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 85.7 87.5 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
88.1 89.6 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 85.7 87.5 81.3 87.8 847 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 28.6 25.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 28.6 25.0 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
82.1 84.4 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
85

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#247 - Roncalli Central High, Avondale

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=29 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 66.7 875 793 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 500 93.8 75.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 66.7 786 741 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 333 733 57.1 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 86.7 714 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 583 875 759 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 66.7 86.7 78.6 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
56.0 849 731 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 66.7 43.8 51.7 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 75.0 313 51.7 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 83.3 60.0 714 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 333 250 27.6 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 41.7 25.0 34.5 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 41.7 6.3 24.1 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 333 313 31.0 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
536 318 417 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 813 82.8 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 66.7 93.8 82.8 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 909 75.0 82.1 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 41.7 813 65.5 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 91.7 813 86.2 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 917 875 86.2 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 813 75.9 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
761 831  80.2 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 9338 89.7 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 417 813 64.3 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 68.8 62.1 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 50.0 75.0 65.5 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 58.3 81.3 69.0 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 333 68.8 55.2 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
528 782 676 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 75.0 875 82.8 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 91.7 93.8 93.1 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 83.3 938 89.7 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 58.3 81.3 72.4 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 583 625 62.1 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 41.7 438 44.8 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
708 79.2 759 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 41.7 75.0 62.1 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 16.7 56.3 39.3 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 41.7 68.8 58.6 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 818 81.3 82.1 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 75.0 75.0 75.9 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 68.8 69.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
539 709 645 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 875 93.1 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 75.0 79.3 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 833 875 86.2 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 90.9 75.0 82.1 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 75.0 875 79.3 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 83.3 938 89.7 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
86.0 844 850 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 545 938 78.6 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 417 125 27.6 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 50.0 18.8 34.5 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 50.0 313 41.4 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
532 828 6838 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
86

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr


http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/gloss/qsl.htm

v

District 4 - Eastern l

#249 - Ascension Collegiate, Bay Roberts

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=117] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.0 60.7 56.0 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 407 548 487 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 55.6 54.8 55.6 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 333 323 33.3 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 37.0 30.6 34.2 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 741 754  75.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 59.3 66.1 63.2 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
500 535 523 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 71.0 60.7 56.8 53.3 54.9 56.3 495 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 56.6 56.5 56.9 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 72.2 70.5 71.6 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 241 200 21.7 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 13.0 145 13.7 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 283 274 27.6 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 222 29.0 25.6 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
381 413 397 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 704 774 74.4 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 87.0 885 87.9 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 79.6 67.7 73.5 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 52.8 645 59.5 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 78.7 73.3 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 741 69.4 71.8 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 56.6 64.5 61.2 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
69.6 730 717 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.0 855 86.3 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 48.1  50.0 49.6 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 40.7 51.6 47.0 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 645 65.8 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 611 733 67.8 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 7.4 4.8 6.0 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
518 550 538 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 83.3 80.6 82.1 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 726 77.8 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 88.9 80.6 84.6 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 444 53.2 49.6 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.7 49.2 50.9 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 27.8 339 30.8 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
710 671  69.0 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 519 623 57.8 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 40.7 56.5 49.6 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 48.1 574 53.4 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 685 56.5 62.4 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 48.1 42.6 45.7 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 679 65.6 67.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
542 568 560 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 778 91.9 85.5 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 66.7 66.1 66.7 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 722 79.0 76.1 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 68.5 74.2 71.8 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 759 77.0 76.7 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 85.2 90.3 88.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
744 798 775 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 79.6 823 81.2 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 5.6 9.7 7.7 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 352 403 37.6 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 38.9 50.0 44.4 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
750 706 729 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
87

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#253 - Carbonear Collegiate, Carbonear

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=80 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 703 571 625 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 730 50.0 60.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 56.8 524 53.8 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 43.2 293 35.9 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 405 317 35.9 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 811 762 785 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 75.7 64.3 69.6 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
629 516 566 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 649 619 63.7 56.8 53.3 54.9 56.3 495 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 472 64.3 55.7 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 86.5 73.8 79.7 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 18.9 26.8 23.1 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 18.9 220 21.5 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 25.0 381 31.6 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 351 28.6 31.6 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
424 451 438 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 649 786 71.3 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 86.1 88.1 86.1 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 81.1 64.3 72.2 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 64.9 634 64.1 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 67.6 69.0 68.4 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 833 714 76.9 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 56.8 70.7 64.1 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
721 722 719 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 86.5 857 86.3 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 62.2 524 56.3 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 48.6 452 46.8 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 64.9 56.1 60.3 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 629 738 67.9 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 216 31.0 26.6 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
578 574 574 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 86.5 69.0 76.3 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 919 81.0 86.3 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 86.5 738 79.7 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 56.8 58.5 57.7 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 67.6 524 59.5 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 47.2  50.0 48.7 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
737 641 685 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 595 429 50.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 514 429 475 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 73.0 476 59.5 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 67.6 48.8 57.7 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 64.9 429 53.2 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 75.7 66.7 70.9 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
654 486 565 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 86.5 69.0 76.3 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 919 595 73.8 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 70.3 65.9 67.9 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 784 61.0 69.2 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 80.6 714 74.7 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 86.5 833 84.8 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
824 684 745 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 81.1 87.8 84.6 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 135 7.1 10.1 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 405 31.0 354 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 51.4 50.0 50.6 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
689 749 721 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
88

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#274 - St. Catherine's Academy, Mount Carmel

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=10] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 83.3 70.0 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 333 400 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 333 30.0 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 00 10.0 39.1 386 389 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 16.7 10.0 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 500 60.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 83.3 80.0 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
428 429 [ s43] s7.6] s6.1] [ s29] 57.7|[ s5.4
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 333 50.0 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 100.0 100.0 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 100.0 100.0 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 33.3 20.0 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 50.0 30.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 33.3 30.0 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 33.3 20.0 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
547 500 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 100.0 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 50.0 70.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 60.0 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7  80.0 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 100.0 100.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 80.0 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
762 843 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 16.7 30.0 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 30.0 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 80.0 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 83.3 70.0 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 10.0 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
556  53.3 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 83.3 90.0 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 16.7 20.0 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 70.0 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 30.0 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
722 750 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 100.0 100.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 40.0 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 60.0 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 80.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 83.3 70.0 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 70.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
778 700 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 100.0 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 100.0 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 100.0 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 100.0 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 100.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 83.3 90.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
97.2 983 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 90.0 81.3 87.8 847 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 33.3 20.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 33.3 30.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 66.7 50.0 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
625 725 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
89

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#280 - Laval High School, Placentia

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=44 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 632 69.6 651 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 68.4 609 62.8 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 421  66.7 54.5 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 47.4 458 47.7 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 526 625 56.8 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 737 750 75.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 526 708 61.4 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
571 645 605 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 61.1 522 57.1 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 55.6 54.2 53.5 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 73.7 66.7 70.5 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 222 16.7 18.6 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 8.3 11.6 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 211 375 29.5 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 278 333 30.2 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
39.7 384 387 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 68.4 66.7 68.2 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 84.2 958 88.6 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 68.4 750 72.7 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 421 54.2 50.0 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 579 708 63.6 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 684 833 77.3 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 389 542 48.8 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
612 714 670 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 958 93.0 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 36.8 50.0 43.2 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 579 583 59.1 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 579 708 65.9 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 78.9 958 88.6 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 211 292 25.0 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
569 66.7 625 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 778 95.8 88.4 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 94.1 100.0 97.6 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 73.7 958 86.4 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 421 458 455 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 333 55.8 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 36.8 25.0 31.8 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
724 743 737 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 68.4 458 54.5 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 474  66.7 56.8 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 68.4 625 63.6 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 789 625 70.5 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 57.9 583 59.1 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 83.3 58.3 69.8 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
674 590 624 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 789 833 81.8 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 68.4 66.7 65.9 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 611 79.2 72.1 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 66.7 91.3 81.0 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 789 917 86.4 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 73.7 79.2 75.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
713 819 770 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 68.4 79.2 75.0 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 42.1 0.0 18.2 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 36.8 16.7 25.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 842 375 56.8 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
51.3 8L3 6838 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
90

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#286 - Fatima Academy, St. Bride's

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=10 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 71.4 80.0 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 85.7 80.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 57.1 60.0 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 28.6 40.0 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 28.6 30.0 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 85.7 80.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 85.7 90.0 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
63.3 65.7 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 714 80.0 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 42.9 60.0 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 42.9 60.0 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 14.3 10.0 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 14.3 10.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 42.9 30.0 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 714 80.0 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
42,9 471 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 85.7 70.0 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 85.7 90.0 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 57.1 70.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 714 60.0 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 71.4 50.0 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 714 80.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 71.4 80.0 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
734 714 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 42.9 30.0 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 28.6 20.0 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 714 80.0 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 57.1 70.0 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 14.3 10.0 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
52.4 51.7 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 85.7 90.0 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 14.3 10.0 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 714 80.0 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 28.6 50.0 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
73.8 717 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 85.7 90.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 42.9 60.0 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 71.4 70.0 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 714 80.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 100.0 100.0 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 85.7 90.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
76.2 81.7 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 90.0 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 70.0 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 85.7 60.0 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 100.0 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 85.7 90.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 85.7 90.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
92.9 83.3 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 100.0 81.3 87.8 847 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 14.3 10.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 0.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 0.0 0.0 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
96.4 97.5 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
91

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#287 - Dunne Memorial Academy, St. Mary's

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=21 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.0 786 714 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 66.7 714 714 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 500 714 66.7 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 16.7 429 33.3 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 333 714 57.1 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 833 714 762 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 83.3 786 76.2 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
548 694  64.6 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 66.7 429 47.6 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 50.0 429 47.6 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 50.0 50.0 524 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 16.7 143 14.3 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 143 14.3 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 16.7 21.4 19.0 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 16.7 7.1 9.5 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
334 276 292 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 83.3 929 90.5 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 857 85.7 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 83.3 929 90.5 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 57.1 57.1 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 83.3 786 81.0 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 833 857 85.7 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 333 786 66.7 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
714 816 796 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 100.0 95.2 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 333 571 52.4 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 50.0 47.6 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 833 714 76.2 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 833 714 76.2 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 143 15.0 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
56.1 60.7 60.4 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 85.7 90.5 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 92.9 95.2 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 85.7 90.5 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 66.7 64.3 66.7 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 60.0 64.3 65.0 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 333 571 47.6 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
822 726 767 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 50.0 53.8 55.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 33.3 50.0 47.6 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 50.0 57.1 57.1 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 66.7 64.3 61.9 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 100.0 57.1 66.7 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 66.7 50.0 52.4 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
611 554 5638 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 85.7 90.5 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 1000 714 81.0 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 85.7 90.5 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 85.7 90.5 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 85.7 90.5 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 929 95.2 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
1000 845 897 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 929 95.2 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 16.7 7.1 9.5 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 16.7 214 19.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 33.3 286 33.3 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
833 840 834 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
92

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#296 - St. Michael's High, Bell Island

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=25 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 68.8 778 720 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 750 66.7 72.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 75.0 889  80.0 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 50.0 444 48.0 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 56.3 444 52.0 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 750 778 76.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 875 889 88.0 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
69.7 69.8 697 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 625 11.1 44.0 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 25.0 444 32.0 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 43.8 66.7 52.0 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 6.3 111 8.0 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 6.3 222 12.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 18.8 11.1 16.0 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 12.5 0.0 8.0 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
250 238 246 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 68.8 889 76.0 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 875 88.9 88.0 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.0 100.0 84.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 62.5 100.0 76.0 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 75.0 778 76.0 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 75.0 100.0 84.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 56.3 66.7 60.0 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
714 89 777 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.5 889 88.0 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 66.7 56.0 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 375 556 44.0 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 68.8 444 60.0 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 68.8 55.6 64.0 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 188 111 16.0 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
562 537 547 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 66.7 88.0 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.8 100.0 96.0 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 87.5 100.0 92.0 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 56.3 875 66.7 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 73.3 556 66.7 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 18.8 33.3 24.0 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
820 794 809 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 875 333 68.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 75.0 444 64.0 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 75.0 778 76.0 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 88.9 80.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 100.0 77.8 92.0 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 875 77.8 84.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
833 667 773 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 875 778 84.0 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 875 88.9 88.0 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 875 66.7 80.0 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 81.3 88.9 84.0 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 93.8 66.7 84.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 875 556 76.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
87.5 741 827 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 93.8 66.7 84.0 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 111 4.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 125 333 20.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 25.0 66.7 40.0 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
89.1 639 800 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#302 - Queen Elizabeth Regional High, Conception Bay South (Foxtra

SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

STUDENT SATISFACTION

(1) 1 like to be

(2) 1 get enjoyment

(3) | feel great

(4) I really like to go

(5) learning is a lot of fun

(6) | feel happy

(7) | feel proud to be a student

STUDENT DISSATISFACTION

(1) | feel restless

(2) there is nothing exciting to do

(3) | feel bored

(4) | feel sad

(5) | feel lonely

(6) | get upset

(7) You are bossed around too much

OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN

(1) I am happy with how well | do

(2) I know the sorts of things | do well
(3) | know how to cope with the work
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do
(5) | feel good about my work

(6) | can handle my school work

(7) the work | do is important to me

EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL

(1) I like to learn new things

(2) I find my work interesting

(3) I like all my subjects

(4) | am genuinely interested in my work

(5) I learn the things | need to know

(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class

EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL

(1) I learn to get along with other people

(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends
(3) I have lots of friends

(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like

(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am *

STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me

(2) people come to me for help

(3) I feel important

(4) people credit me for what | can do

(5) teachers ask me to help out

(6) people think | can do a lot of things

STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class

(2) teachers listen to what | have to say

(3) teachers are usually fair

(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve
(5) teachers help me to do my best

(6) | like my teachers

SAFETY AND SECURITY

(1) | feel safe from personal harm

(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt *

(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot *
(4) Students pick on each other all the time *

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=153]
SCHOOL
M E
650 70.7
627 57.6
475 500
350 47.8
450 457
700 739
533  69.6
541 59.3
633 511
550 47.8
700 587
203 16.3
217 163
16.7 25.0
200 250
381 343
66.7 611
88.3 946
737 769
583 62.0
66.7 700
67.8 71.4
617 79.1
69.0 736
88.3 924
576 62.0
59.3 51.1
64.4 793
817 722
328 370
64.0 65.7
817 846
850 88.0
741 837
483  63.0
61.0 62.0
50.0 41.8
66.7 73.3
53.3 489
450 435
51.7 500
644 66.3
583 319
66.1 533
565  49.0
80.0 848
746 793
780 815
717 837
783 758
700 88.0
754 822
850 79.1
233 65
333 174
367 380
729 793

[N=1,969] [N=3,474]
DISTRICT PROVINCE

Total M E Total M E Total
68.6 50.1 644 620 563 623 50.4
59.9 561 557 559 539 560 550
49.3 556 546 550 549 551 54.8
43.1 391 386 389 367 386 377
45.8 412 443 429 408 448 429
719 692 746 720 681 741 712
63.4 595 721 661 _ 59.8 728  66.6
57.4 [ s43] s7.6] s6.1] [ s29] 57.7|[ s5.4
56.2 568 533 549 563 495 527
50.3 521 47.0 493 547 480 512
63.4 710 674 691 722 664 692
17.8 191 177 183 209 169 190
183 174 158 167 188 167 17.9
22.2 233 260 248 259 250 256
235 204 257 274 295 244 269
36.0 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
62.9 674 717 697 683 737 712
92.2 889 9L5 902 880 0915 897
75.8 699 746 724 7.2 762 738
60.1 541 645 595 541 650 597
68.9 683 747 7.7 691 755 725
70.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
72.4 526 669 604 528 680 _ 60.9
718 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
90.8 870 908 889 861 896 880
60.5 468 505 487 444 50.6 475
54.6 420 441 433 412 437 426
737 653 693 67.3 667 69.8 682
76.2 650 69.4 67.3 673 725 699
35.8 192 204 200 193 210 _ 203
65.3 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
83.6 853 864 858 845 866 856
86.9 887 881 883  87.7 884 879
80.1 842 853 847 841 852 845
56.9 475 554 516 470 552 512
61.8 580 606 59.4 571 631 60.1
453 36.0 408 386 _ 359 383 372
70.7 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
51.0 508 565 581  6L1 593  60.0
4338 435 516 477 437 538 489
51.0 509 542 568 600 562 580
65.8 669 614 640 670 661 663
428 532 468 498 521 493 505
58.6 696 654 673 709 664 _ 68.4
52.2 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
83.0 828 845 836 820 846 832
776 747 750 747 748 755 749
80.3 786 794 789 783 778 778
79.1 751 793 773 771 810 790
77.0 763 761 759 769 778 771
81.0 813 883 849 _ 807 86.1 _ 834
79.7 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
81.6 813 87.8 847 800 847 824
137 138 88 112 135 104 121
24.2 223 207 215 260 247 255
37.9 346 344 346 396 392 394
76.5 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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Quality of School Life

v

District 4 - Eastern l

#304 - Holy Spirit High, Conception Bay South (Manuels)

SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

STUDENT SATISFACTION

(1) 1 like to be

(2) 1 get enjoyment

(3) | feel great

(4) I really like to go

(5) learning is a lot of fun

(6) | feel happy

(7) | feel proud to be a student

STUDENT DISSATISFACTION

(1) | feel restless

(2) there is nothing exciting to do

(3) | feel bored

(4) | feel sad

(5) | feel lonely

(6) | get upset

(7) You are bossed around too much

OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN

(1) I am happy with how well | do

(2) I know the sorts of things | do well
(3) | know how to cope with the work
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do
(5) | feel good about my work

(6) | can handle my school work

(7) the work | do is important to me

EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL

(1) I like to learn new things

(2) I find my work interesting

(3) I like all my subjects

(4) | am genuinely interested in my work

(5) I learn the things | need to know

(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class

EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL

(1) I learn to get along with other people

(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends
(3) I have lots of friends

(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like

(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am *

STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me

(2) people come to me for help

(3) I feel important

(4) people credit me for what | can do

(5) teachers ask me to help out

(6) people think | can do a lot of things

STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class

(2) teachers listen to what | have to say

(3) teachers are usually fair

(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve
(5) teachers help me to do my best

(6) | like my teachers

SAFETY AND SECURITY

(1) | feel safe from personal harm

(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt *

(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot *
(4) Students pick on each other all the time *

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=127]
SCHOOL
M E
550 48.4
58.3  46.0
650 453
459 266
37.7 484
721 625
65.6 625
57.1 485
58.6  66.7
339 375
639 79.7
153 222
131 21.9
246 317
150 30.2
321 414
66.7 67.2
90.0 84.4
56.7 625
583 62.9
750 76.6
58.3 56.3
541 547
65.6 66.4
86.9 857
407 469
50.0 34.4
59.0 67.2
574 571
197 94
523  50.1
918 859
950 93.8
820 810
525 476
443 587
39.3 531
711 69.0
754 57.8
483 578
705 426
770 492
574 453
721 563
66.8 515
820 810
733 625
80.3 78.1
65.6 73.0
68.9 656
833 875
756 74.6
852 84.1
131 47
14.8 10.9
262 250
828 85.9

[N=1,969] [N=3,474]
DISTRICT PROVINCE

Total M E Total M E Total
52.4 59.1 644 620 563 623 594
52.8 561 557 559 539 560 55.0
56.6 556 54.6 550 549 551 548
35.4 391 386 389 3.7 386 377
441 412 443 429 408 448 429
66.9 69.2 746 720 681 741 712
63.8 505 721 66.1 50.8 728 _ 66.6
53.0 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
61.8 568 533 54.9 563 495 527
36.3 521 470 493 547 480 512
717 710 674 69.1 722 664  69.2
19.4 191 177 183 209 169  19.0
18.1 174 158 16.7 188 167 179
28.6 233 260 248 259 250 256
232 204 257 274 295 244 _ 26.9
37.0 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
675 674 717 69.7 683 737 712
87.2 889 915 90.2 880 915 897
60.3 699 746 724 712 762 738
613 541 645 595 541 650 507
76.2 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
57.1 702 746 726 715 755 735
55.1 526 669 604 528 680 _ 60.9
66.4 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
86.5 87.0 908 889 86.1 896 880
44.0 468 505 487 444 506 475
42.7 420 441 433 412 437 426
63.8 653 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 682
57.9 650 694 67.3 673 725 69.9
15.0 192 204 20.0 193 210 203
51.7 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
89.0 853 864 858 845 866 856
94.4 887 881 883 87.7 884 879
81.0 842 853 847 841 852 845
50.0 475 554 516 470 552 512
51.6 580 606 594 571 631 601
46.5 36.0 408 386 359 383 372
69.9 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
66.7 508 565 58.1 611 593  60.0
53.2 435 516 477 437 538 489
56.1 509 542 568 600 562 580
62.7 669 614 64.0 670 661 663
51.2 532 468 49.8 521 493 505
64.6 69.6 654  67.3 709 664 _ 68.4
59.1 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
817 828 845 836 820 846 832
68.3 747 750 747 748 755 749
787 786 794 789 783 778 778
68.3 751 793 77.3 771 810  79.0
66.9 763 761 759 769 778 77.1
85.7 813 883 849 80.7 861 834
74.9 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
84.9 813 87.8 847 800 847 824
8.7 138 88 11.2 135 104 121
13.4 223 207 215 260 247 255
25.2 34.6 344 346 396 392 394
84.4 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#307 - Mobile Central High, Mobile

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=32 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.0 70.0 625 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 417 650 563 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 727 550 613 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 41.7 45.0 43.8 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 417 450 43.8 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 70.0 68.8 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 58.3 80.0 71.9 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
533 614 583 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 72.7 60.0 64.5 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 58.3 45.0 50.0 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 66.7 50.0 56.3 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 16.7 25.0 21.9 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 9.1 150 12.9 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 16.7 35.0 28.1 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 83 250 18.8 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
355 364 361 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 727 750 74.2 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 100.0 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 727 85.0 80.6 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 41.7 89.5 710 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 75.0 71.9 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 75.0 737 74.2 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 333 750 59.4 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
660 8L9 759 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 100.0 93.8 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 45.0 46.9 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 33.3 400 37.5 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 75.0 70.0 719 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 83.3 75.0 78.1 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 16.7 15.0 15.6 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
569 57.5 57.3 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 83.3 85.0 84.4 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 75.0 78.1 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 66.7 85.0 78.1 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 41.7  60.0 53.1 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 66.7 70.0 68.8 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 35.0 40.6 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
653 733 703 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 75.0 60.0 65.6 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 41.7  50.0 46.9 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 66.7 55.0 59.4 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 58.3 55.0 56.3 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 30.0 43.8 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 91.7 70.0 78.1 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
66.7 533 584 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 70.0 81.3 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 83.3 70.0 75.0 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 60.0 68.8 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 91.7 75.0 81.3 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 91.7 75.0 81.3 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 91.7 85.0 87.5 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
9.3 725 792 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 91.7 95.0 93.8 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 5.0 3.1 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 16.7 30.0 25.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 58.3 55.0 56.3 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
792 763 77.4 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#311 - Mount Pearl Senior High, Mount Pearl

SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

STUDENT SATISFACTION

(1) 1 like to be

(2) 1 get enjoyment

(3) | feel great

(4) I really like to go

(5) learning is a lot of fun

(6) | feel happy

(7) | feel proud to be a student

STUDENT DISSATISFACTION

(1) | feel restless

(2) there is nothing exciting to do

(3) | feel bored

(4) | feel sad

(5) | feel lonely

(6) | get upset

(7) You are bossed around too much

OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN

(1) I am happy with how well | do

(2) I know the sorts of things | do well
(3) | know how to cope with the work
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do
(5) | feel good about my work

(6) | can handle my school work

(7) the work | do is important to me

EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL

(1) I like to learn new things

(2) I find my work interesting

(3) I like all my subjects

(4) | am genuinely interested in my work

(5) I learn the things | need to know

(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class

EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL

(1) I learn to get along with other people

(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends
(3) I have lots of friends

(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like

(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am *

STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me

(2) people come to me for help

(3) I feel important

(4) people credit me for what | can do

(5) teachers ask me to help out

(6) people think | can do a lot of things

STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class

(2) teachers listen to what | have to say

(3) teachers are usually fair

(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve
(5) teachers help me to do my best

(6) | like my teachers

SAFETY AND SECURITY

(1) | feel safe from personal harm

(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt *

(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot *
(4) Students pick on each other all the time *

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=125
SCHOOL
M E
65.5 618
69.1 559
65.5 515
473 456
545 388
727 716
679 67.2
63.2 56.1
545 559
519 515
76.4 67.6
182 194
164 149
255 299
30.2 299
39.0 384
69.1 647
89.1 86.6
655 716
56.4 62.7
76.4 76.1
745 742
60.8 73.1
703 727
89.1 89.7
49.1 515
56.4 39.7
63.6 657
727 657
255 299
59.4 57.0
89.1 89.7
92.7 882
90.9 853
65.5 522
64.8 67.2
426 53.0
76.7 716
70.4 574
36.4 441
67.3 485
648 53.7
56.4 343
741 746
61.6 52.1
83.6 794
759 70.6
818 853
80.0 79.1
782 716
90.6 89.6
817 793
88.7 86.6
189 134
245 254
283 269
79.3 80.2

[N=1,969] [N=3,474]
DISTRICT PROVINCE
Total M E Total M E Total
63.2 50.1 644 620 563 623 50.4
60.8 561 557 559 539 560 550
56.8 556 546 550 549 551 54.8
45.6 391 386 389 367 386 377
45.2 412 443 429 408 448 429
718 692 746 720 681 741 712
67.8 595 721 661 _ 59.8 728  66.6
58.7 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
55.2 568 533 549 563 495 527
51.6 521 47.0 493 547 480 512
720 710 674 691 722 664 692
185 191 177 183 209 169 190
153 174 158 16.7 188 167 179
28.2 233 260 248 259 250 256
208 204 257 274 295 244 269
38.7 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
65.6 674 717 697 683 737 712
87.9 889 9L5 902 880 0915 897
69.4 699 746 724 7.2 762 738
60.5 541 645 595 541 650 597
76.6 683 747 7.7 691 755 725
740 702 746 726 715 755 735
68.1 526 669 604 528 680 _ 60.9
717 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
89.6 870 908 889 861 896 880
50.4 468 505 487 444 50.6 475
46.4 420 441 433 412 437 426
64.5 653 693 67.3 667 69.8 682
69.4 650 69.4 67.3 673 725 699
27.4 192 204 20.0 193 210 _ 203
58.0 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
89.6 853 864 858 845 866 856
90.4 887 881 883  87.7 884 879
88.0 842 853 847 841 852 845
57.3 475 554 516 470 552 512
65.9 580 606 59.4 571 631 60.1
47.9 36.0 408 386 _ 359 383 372
73.9 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
62.9 508 565 581  6L1 593  60.0
40.0 435 516 477 437 538 489
56.0 509 542 568 600 562 580
58.5 669 614 640 670 661 663
43.9 532 468 498 521 493 505
74.6 696 654 673 709 664 _ 68.4
56.0 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
81.6 828 845 836 820 846 832
726 747 750 747 748 755 749
83.2 786 794 789 783 778 7738
79.8 751 793 773 771 810 790
74.8 763 761 759 769 778 771
90.1 813 883 849 _ 807 86.1 _ 834
80.4 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
87.6 813 87.8 847 800 847 824
15.7 138 88 112 135 104 121
24.8 223 207 215 260 247 255
273 346 344 346 396 392 394
80.0 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#313 - O'Donel High School, Mount Pearl

SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...

STUDENT SATISFACTION

(1) 1 like to be

(2) 1 get enjoyment

(3) | feel great

(4) I really like to go

(5) learning is a lot of fun

(6) | feel happy

(7) | feel proud to be a student

STUDENT DISSATISFACTION

(1) | feel restless

(2) there is nothing exciting to do

(3) | feel bored

(4) | feel sad

(5) | feel lonely

(6) | get upset

(7) You are bossed around too much

OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN

(1) I am happy with how well | do

(2) I know the sorts of things | do well
(3) | know how to cope with the work
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do
(5) | feel good about my work

(6) | can handle my school work

(7) the work | do is important to me

EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL

(1) I like to learn new things

(2) I find my work interesting

(3) I like all my subjects

(4) | am genuinely interested in my work

(5) I learn the things | need to know

(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class

EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL

(1) I learn to get along with other people

(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends
(3) I have lots of friends

(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like

(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am *

STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me

(2) people come to me for help

(3) I feel important

(4) people credit me for what | can do

(5) teachers ask me to help out

(6) people think | can do a lot of things

STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class

(2) teachers listen to what | have to say

(3) teachers are usually fair

(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve
(5) teachers help me to do my best

(6) | like my teachers

SAFETY AND SECURITY

(1) | feel safe from personal harm

(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt *

(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot *
(4) Students pick on each other all the time *

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=142]
SCHOOL

M E
524 709
413 532
355 47.4
274 308
333 418
571 73.1
444 810
416 56.9
67.2 62.0
60.3 49.4
730 81.0
238 17.9
111 115
238 346
39.7 316
427 411
50.8 64.6
921 924
68.3 747
419 671
571 709
730 67.1
333  67.1
595 72.0
794 924
39.7 430
355 304
66.7 68.4
60.3 582
161 13.9
496 51.1
81.0 96.2
952  86.1
841 86.1
349 532
556  62.0
429 449
68.0 73.1
452 544
413 456
419 487
68.3 54.4
403 481
66.7 582
50.6 51.6
841 848
742 782
825 759
69.8 734
762 759
742 873
768 79.3
774 886

95 127
143  19.0
317 342
805 80.7

[N=1,969] [N=3,474]
DISTRICT PROVINCE
Total M E Total M E Total
62.7 50.1 644 620 563 623 594
47.9 561 557 559 539 560 55.0
421 556 54.6 550 549 551 548
293 391 386 389 3.7 386 377
38.0 412 443 429 408 448 429
66.0 69.2 746 720 681 741 712
64.8 505 721 66.1 50.8 728 _ 66.6
50.1 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
64.3 568 533 54.9 563 495 527
54.2 521 470 493 547 480 512
775 710 674 69.1 722 664  69.2
206 191 177 183 209 169  19.0
113 174 158 16.7 188 167 179
29.8 233 260 248 259 250 256
35.2 204 257 274 295 244 _ 26.9
41.8 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
58.5 674 717 69.7 683 737 712
92.3 889 915 90.2 880 915 897
71.8 699 746 724 712 762 738
56.0 541 645 595 541 650 507
64.8 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
69.7 702 746 726 715 755 735
52.1 526 669 604 528 680 _ 60.9
66.5 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
86.6 87.0 908 889 86.1 896 880
415 468 505 487 444 506 475
326 420 441 433 412 437 426
67.6 653 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 682
59.2 650 694 67.3 673 725 69.9
14.9 192 204 20.0 193 210 203
50.4 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
89.4 853 864 858 845 866 856
90.1 887 881 883 87.7 884 879
85.2 842 853 847 841 852 845
45.1 475 554 516 470 552 512
59.2 580 606 594 571 631 601
44.0 36.0 408 386 359 383 372
70.8 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
50.4 508 565 58.1 611 593  60.0
437 435 516 477 437 538 489
45.7 509 542 568 600 562 580
60.6 669 614 64.0 670 661 663
44.7 532 468 49.8 521 493 505
62.0 69.6 654  67.3 709 664 _ 68.4
51.2 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
84.5 828 845 836 820 846 832
76.4 747 750 747 748 755 749
78.9 786 794 789 783 778 778
718 751 793 77.3 771 810  79.0
76.1 763 761 759 769 778 77.1
816 813 883 849 80.7 861 834
78.2 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
83.7 813 87.8 847 800 847 824
113 138 88 11.2 135 104 121
16.9 223 207 215 260 247 255
33.1 34.6 344 346 396 392 394
80.6 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#328 - Booth Memorial High School, St. John's

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=73 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 64.1 788  69.9 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 605 72.7 653 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 744 57.6 65.8 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 615 545 58.9 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 48.7 485 47.9 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 718 879 781 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 65.8 81.8 72.2 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
638 688 654 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 46.2 39.4 43.8 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 41.0 273 34.2 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 56.4 545 54.8 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 205 152 17.8 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 17.9 9.1 13.7 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 184 21.2 194 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 211 242 23.6 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
316 27.3 296 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 65.8 53.1 60.6 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 92.3 90.9 90.4 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 69.2 63.6 65.8 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.7 68.8 66.7 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 744 576 65.8 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 73.7 60.6 68.1 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 69.2 63.6 67.1 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
730 655  69.2 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 89.7 909 90.4 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 615 56.3 58.3 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 51.3 394 45.2 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 76.9 727 74.0 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 82.1 66.7 75.3 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 308 27.3 30.1 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
654 589 622 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 949 938 94.4 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 923 97.0 94.5 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 89.7 844 86.1 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 64.1 57.6 61.6 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 615 60.6 61.6 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 41.0 424 425 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
769 752 760 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.5 515 55.6 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 43.6 424 425 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 59.0 576 58.9 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.2 485 60.3 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 526 57.6 55.6 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 69.2 57.6 63.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
500 525 560 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 821 758 79.5 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 744 818 78.1 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 82.1 758 79.5 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 795 69.7 75.3 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 795 788 78.1 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 87.2 97.0 90.4 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
80.8 79.8 802 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 86.8 84.8 86.1 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 79 273 16.7 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 51 212 12.3 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 179 273 21.9 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
89.0 77.3 838 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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District 4 - Eastern l

#336 - Gonzaga Regional High, St. John's

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=119] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 679 69.8 689 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 655 57.1 61.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 64.3 58.7 61.3 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 46.4  33.9 39.8 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 446 344 39.3 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 732 774 754 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 589 705 65.0 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
60.1 574 587 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 49.1 524 50.8 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 411 452 43.2 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 69.6 73.0 714 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 20.4 20.6 20.5 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.1 15.9 16.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 19.6 194 195 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 321 226 27.1 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
354 356 355 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 59.3 73.0 66.7 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 929 887 90.7 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 71.4 839 78.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 66.1 57.1 61.3 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 69.6 73.0 71.4 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 732 803 76.9 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 48.2 50.8 49.6 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
68.7 724 707 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.9 90.5 90.7 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 51.8 452 48.3 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 28.6 381 33.6 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 732 714 72.3 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 554 69.8 63.0 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 214 177 19.5 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
536 555 546 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 818 825 82.2 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 82.1 873 84.9 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 804 76.2 78.2 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 484 49.2 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 625 68.3 65.5 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 352 328 33.9 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
703 717 710 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.7 47.6 53.8 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 411  46.0 43.7 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 58.9 50.8 54.6 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 732 5438 63.6 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 57.1 426 49.6 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 73.2 65.6 69.2 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
60.7 512 558 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 946 88.9 91.6 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 76.8 85.7 815 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 786 87.3 83.2 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 80.0 825 814 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 69.6 754 72.6 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 91.1 935 92.4 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
81.8 856 838 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.9 952 89.8 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 17.9 6.5 11.9 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 19.6 9.7 14.4 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 446  22.6 33.1 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
755 891 826 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#340 - Holy Heart of Mary Regional High, St. John's

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=135 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 59.6 68.1 64.2 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 552 50.0 51.9 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 56.1 50.7 52.6 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 414  38.9 40.0 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 36.2 479 42.1 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 66.7 732 705 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 534 64.8 59.4 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
527 562 544 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 56.9 52.1 55.2 56.8 53.3 54.9 56.3 495 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 51.7 403 44.0 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 77.2 64.8 69.2 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 158 194 17.3 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 259 125 18.7 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 20.7 222 21.6 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 36.2 30.6 32.8 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
406 346 370 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 67.2 708 68.9 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 94.8 88.9 91.1 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 67.2 775 72.2 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 56.9 65.3 60.7 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 70.7 80.6 76.1 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 702 775 74.2 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 51.7 66.7 59.7 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
684 753 718 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 79.3 915 85.1 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 50.0 47.2 48.9 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 345 403 37.8 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 63.8 68.1 65.7 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 60.3 625 60.4 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 211 153 18.0 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
515 542 527 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 79.3 859 81.3 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 84.5 83.3 82.2 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 79.3 847 815 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 41.4 54.2 48.1 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 534 556 54.5 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 39.7 417 41.0 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
664 703  67.8 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.3 543 56.4 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 48.3 56.9 51.9 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 56.1 47.2 50.7 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 67.2 62.0 64.2 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 46.6 43.1 44.8 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 719 68.1 69.2 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
584 553 562 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 86.2 887 85.8 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 79.3 789 77.6 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 79.3 79.2 77.8 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 741 833 78.4 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 759 68.1 70.1 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 81.0 84.7 82.8 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
793 805 7838 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 776  90.3 84.3 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 14.0 9.7 12.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 20.7 26.4 23.9 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 276 458 38.1 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
788 771 776 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#347 - Prince of Wales Collegiate, St. John's

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=120] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 55.7 540 550 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 565 50.0 53.8 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 62.3 54.0 58.8 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 40.0 38.0 39.2 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 443 440 442 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 765 72.0 74.6 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 55.7 70.0 61.7 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
559 546 553 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 529 56.0 54.2 56.8 53.3 54.9 56.3 495 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 62.9 56.0 60.0 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 786 78.0 78.3 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 15.7 18.0 16.7 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 143 120 13.3 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 229 240 23.3 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 37.7 28.0 33.6 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
407 389 399 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 643 76.0 69.2 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 86.8 94.0 89.8 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 739 735 73.7 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 48.6  62.0 54.2 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 70.0 76.0 72.5 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 69.6 82.0 74.8 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 47.1 68.0 55.8 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
658 759  70.0 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 91.4 90.0 90.8 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 371 420 39.2 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 27.1 440 34.2 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 58.0 70.0 63.0 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 55.1 68.0 60.5 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 157 220 18.3 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
474 560 510 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 829 878 84.9 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 84.1 837 83.9 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 829 84.0 83.3 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 35.7 58.0 45.0 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 67.1 62.0 65.0 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 314 48.0 38.3 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
702 713 706 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 62.3 56.0 59.7 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 39.1 62.0 48.7 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 75.4  50.0 64.7 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 64.3 66.0 65.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 457  46.0 45.8 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 725 67.3 70.3 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
509 579 590 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 82.6 92.0 86.6 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 74.3  80.0 76.7 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 82.6 86.0 84.0 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 75.4 80.0 77.3 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 80.0 78.0 79.2 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 829 84.0 83.3 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
79.6 833 812 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 77.1 86.0 80.8 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 114 8.0 10.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 28.6 32.0 30.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 44.3  40.0 42.5 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
732 765 746 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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District 4 - Eastern l

#354 - St. Kevin's High, St. John's (Goulds)

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=77 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 538 73.0 636 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 615 622 623 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 56.4 62.2 58.4 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 43.6 459 44.2 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 50.0 48.6 48.7 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 795 811 805 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 56.4 919 74.0 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
57.3 664 617 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 64.1 48.6 55.8 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 51.3 297 41.6 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 744 541 64.9 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 10.3 135 11.7 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 10.3 16.2 13.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 23.1 135 18.2 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 308 135 22.1 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
37.8 270 325 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 69.2 811 75.3 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 974 946 96.1 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 82.1 757 79.2 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 48.7 67.6 57.1 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 71.8 757 72.7 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 795 833 81.6 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 65.8 62.2 64.5 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
735 772 752 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 89.5 89.2 89.5 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 53.8 54.1 53.2 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 59.0 432 51.9 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 744 67.6 70.1 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 711 811 76.3 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 154 10.8 14.3 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
60.5 57.7 592 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 949 946 94.8 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 92.3 89.2 90.9 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 87.2 811 84.4 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 56.4 595 57.1 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 48.7 70.3 58.4 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 30.8 405 36.4 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
748 757 749 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 64.1 622 63.6 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 43.6 62.2 53.2 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 59.0 56.8 58.4 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 69.2 67.6 68.8 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 59.0 38.9 48.7 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 64.1 75.7 70.1 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
508 606 605 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 92.3 89.2 90.9 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 87.2 81.1 84.4 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 92.3 86.5 89.6 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 87.2 81.1 84.4 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 82.1 757 79.2 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 89.7 973 93.5 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
885 852 87.0 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 82.1 919 85.7 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 7.7 0.0 3.9 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 7.7 16.2 11.7 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 385 459 42.9 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
821 825 818 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#368 - Holy Trinity High, Torbay

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=82 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 61.0 683 646 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 550 61.0 58.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 48.8 48.8 48.8 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 341 415 37.8 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 415 450 43.2 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 625 756  69.1 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 48.7 61.0 55.0 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
502 57.3 538 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 56.1 51.2 53.7 56.8 53.3 54.9 56.3 495 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 634 634 63.4 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 68.3 70.7 69.5 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 200 171 18.5 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 195 146 171 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 225 220 22.2 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 425 39.0 40.7 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
418 397 407 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 68.3 675 67.9 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 854 925 88.9 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 75.6 707 73.2 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 525 61.0 56.8 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 70.7 707 70.7 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 70.7 829 76.8 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 53.7 732 63.4 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
681 741 711 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 87.8 927 90.2 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 439 439 43.9 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 36.6 39.0 37.8 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 65.0 68.3 66.7 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 56.1 56.1 56.1 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 220 220 22.0 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
519 537 528 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 80.5 829 81.7 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.0 854 85.2 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 829 878 85.4 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 53.7 537 53.7 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 525 51.2 51.9 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 29.3 293 29.3 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
709 720 714 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 525 659 59.3 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 439 537 48.8 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 56.1 56.1 56.1 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 56.1 634 59.8 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 39.0 375 38.3 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 56.1 75.6 65.9 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
50.6 587 547 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 68.3 80.5 74.4 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 585 73.2 65.9 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 732 732 73.2 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 732 732 73.2 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 63.4 707 67.1 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 73.2 805 76.8 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
683 752 718 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 80.5 87.8 84.1 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 195 146 171 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 29.3 220 25.6 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 325 39.0 35.8 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
748 781 764 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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#370 - Stella Maris Academy, Trepassey

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=7] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 100.0 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 71.4 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 28.6 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 57.1 39.1 386 389 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 42.9 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 85.7 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 71.4 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
65.3 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 14.3 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 42.9 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 714 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 0.0 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 28.6 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 0.0 233 260 2438 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 14.3 29.4 257 27.4 29.5 244 26.9
245 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 57.1 67.4 717 69.7 683 737 712
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 100.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 57.1 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 85.7 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 100.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 71.4 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
81.6 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 57.1 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 28.6 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 57.1 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 714 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
50.0 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 57.1 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 71.4 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 85.7 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 714 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 57.1 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 14.3 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
714 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 14.3 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 28.6 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 28.6 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 714 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 714 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 28.6 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
405 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 85.7 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 85.7 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
95.2 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 81.3 87.8 847 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 42.9 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
89.3 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
105

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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#427 - Holy Name of Mary Academy, Lawn

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=15] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 50.0 60.0 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 400  40.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 500 533 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 40.0 40.0 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 60.0 53.3 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 60.0  60.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 70.0 73.3 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
529 543 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 30.0 20.0 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 40.0 46.7 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 50.0 60.0 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 20.0 20.0 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 30.0 20.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 50.0 33.3 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 40.0 26.7 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
371 324 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 80.0 86.7 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 90.0 93.3 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 70.0 73.3 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 70.0 66.7 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 80.0 733 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 60.0 73.3 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 80.0 80.0 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
757 781 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 90.0 93.3 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 60.0 60.0 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 50.0 40.0 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 90.0 73.3 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 70.0 66.7 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 20.0 13.3 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
633 57.8 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 93.3 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 80.0 80.0 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 70.0 73.3 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 50.0 40.0 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 70.0 66.7 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 46.7 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
700 67.8 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 33.3 50.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 50.0 333 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 40.0 53.3 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 60.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 80.0 66.7 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 60.0 60.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
522 539 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 80.0 86.7 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 80.0 86.7 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 90.0 93.3 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 100.0 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 80.0 86.7 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 90.0 93.3 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
86.7 911 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 90.0 93.3 81.3 87.8 847 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 20.0 13.3 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 10.0 6.7 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 40.0 33.3 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
80.0 850 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#430 - St. Mark's School, King's Cove

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=13] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 625 69.2 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 62.5  69.2 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 75.0 615 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 62.5 53.8 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 25.0 38.5 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 100.0 84.6 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 100.0 84.6 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
69.6 659 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 12.5 23.1 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 0.0 15.4 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 12.5 23.1 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 12.5 7.7 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 7.7 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 12.5 16.7 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 25.0 23.1 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
107 167 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 100.0 92.3 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 92.3 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 62.5 61.5 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 87.5 84.6 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 875 84.6 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 62.5 61.5 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 75.0 69.2 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
821 780 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 100.0 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 375 53.8 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 25.0 46.2 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 75.0 69.2 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 87.5 84.6 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 15.4 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
542 615 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 100.0 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 100.0 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 92.3 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 62.5 69.2 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 50.0 61.5 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 25.0 30.8 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
81.3 820 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 71.4 66.7 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 62.5 46.2 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 62.5 58.3 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 75.0 61.5 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 87.5 61.5 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 53.8 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
682 580 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 50.0 69.2 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 375 46.2 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 375 61.5 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 75.0 76.9 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 62.5 69.2 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 62.5 76.9 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
542 667 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 91.7 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 7.7 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 7.7 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 0.0 7.7 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
1000  92.2 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#431 - Southwest Arm Academy, Little Heart's Ease

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=7] [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 85.7 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 100.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 83.3 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 71.4 39.1 386 389 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 714 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 71.4 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 71.4 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
79.2 [ s43] s7.6] s6.1] [ s29] 57.7|[ s5.4
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 57.1 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 28.6 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 57.1 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 14.3 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 57.1 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 14.3 233 260 2438 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 14.3 29.4 257 27.4 29.5 244 26.9
34.7 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 71.4 67.4 717 69.7 683 737 712
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 57.1 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 714 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 71.4 683 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 57.1 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 71.4 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
714 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 85.7 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 42.9 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 57.1 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 57.1 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 85.7 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 28.6 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
59.5 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 85.7 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 714 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 85.7 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 28.6 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
85.7 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 42.9 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 85.7 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 429 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 85.7 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 100.0 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
76.2 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 714 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 57.1 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 42.9 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 57.1 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 71.4 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
66.7 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 714 81.3 87.8 847 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 14.3 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 42.9 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 42.9 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
67.8 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#447 - Baltimore School Complex, Ferryland

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=17 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 833 273 47.1 59.1 64.4 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 500 182 294 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.0 36.4 41.2 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 16.7 18.2 17.6 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 333 364 35.3 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 500 909 765 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 50.0 818 70.6 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
476 442 454 [ s43] s7.6] s6.1] [ s29] 57.7|[ s5.4
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 66.7 63.6 64.7 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 83.3 81.8 82.4 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 83.3 909 88.2 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 33.3 182 23.5 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 16.7 9.1 11.8 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 50.0 18.2 29.4 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 27.3 35.3 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
548 442 479 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 333 727 58.8 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 83.3 100.0 94.1 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 333 727 58.8 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 50.0 545 52.9 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 50.0 63.6 58.8 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 333 90.9 70.6 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 66.7 63.6 64.7 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
500 740 655 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 909 88.2 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 333 364 35.3 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 16.7 36.4 29.4 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 100.0 545 70.6 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 333 727 58.8 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 182 11.8 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
444 515 490 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 66.7 81.8 76.5 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 83.3 90.9 88.2 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 66.7 90.0 81.3 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 333 545 47.1 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 833 727 76.5 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 545 52.9 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
639 726 695 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 60.0 455 50.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 0.0 545 35.3 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 33.3 455 41.2 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 60.0 56.3 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 81.8 76.5 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 33.3 63.6 52.9 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
406 585 520 [ sse] seof s57.3] [ s9.1] s85|[ s8.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 50.0 727 64.7 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 50.0 81.8 70.6 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 50.0 545 52.9 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 50.0 30.0 375 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 66.7 81.8 76.5 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 33.3 909 70.6 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
500 686 62.1 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 100.0 94.1 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 16.7 9.1 11.8 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 333 273 29.4 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 333 273 29.4 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
750 841 809 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#464 - Crescent Collegiate, Blaketown

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=63 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 40.0 344 381 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 31.0 344 339 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 333 375 34.9 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 20.0 219 22.2 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 26.7 375 33.3 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 345 548 443 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 43.3 438 44.4 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
327 378 359 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 53.3 594 57.1 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 60.0 58.1 59.7 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 86.7 875 87.3 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 36.7 9.4 23.8 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 13.3 219 19.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 241 469 37.1 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 26.7 28.1 27.0 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
430 445 444 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 63.3 719 68.3 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 73.3 96.9 85.7 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 56.7 75.0 66.7 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 32.1 50.0 42.6 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 68.8 68.3 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 62.1 66.7 65.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 36.7 46.9 429 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
558 680 628 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 83.3 844 84.1 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 36.7 28.1 317 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 333 375 34.9 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 46.7 56.3 50.8 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 724 56.3 64.5 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 13.3 1838 15.9 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
476 469  47.0 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 759 875 82.3 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 93.3 938 93.7 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 93.3 938 92.1 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 333 375 36.5 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 56.7 43.8 49.2 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 233 25.0 254 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
715 719 714 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 36.7 50.0 42.9 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 46.7 50.0 49.2 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 40.0 50.0 44.3 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 50.0 56.3 52.4 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 345 375 37.1 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 50.0 719 60.3 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
430 526 477 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 86.7 844 85.7 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 70.0 68.8 69.8 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 724 719 72.6 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 70.0 719 714 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 69.0 75.0 72.6 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 73.3 844 79.4 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
736 761 753 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 78.1 73.0 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 16.7 9.4 12.7 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 241 219 22.6 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 43.3  40.6 42.9 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
707 766 737 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#471 - Heritage Collegiate, Lethbridge

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=20 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 63.6 444 550 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 727 333 550 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 636 556 60.0 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 455 333 40.0 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 545 333 45.0 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 636 556 60.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 63.6 889 75.0 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
61.0 492 557 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 818 55.6 70.0 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 545 77.8 65.0 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 72.7 66.7 70.0 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 18.2 111 15.0 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 9.1 0.0 5.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 455 111 30.0 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 36.4 444 400 29.4 257 27.4 29.5 244 26.9
455 381 421 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 63.6 100.0 80.0 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 88.9 95.0 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 727 889 80.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 545 44.4 50.0 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 72.7 100.0 85.0 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 72.7 88.9 80.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 63.6 66.7 65.0 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
714 825 764 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 81.8 100.0 90.0 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 364 111 25.0 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 36.4 55.6 45.0 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 818 66.7 75.0 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 818 55.6 70.0 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 273 111 20.0 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
57.6 500 542 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 909 778 85.0 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 90.9 88.9 90.0 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 875 94.7 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 63.6 444 55.0 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 63.6 66.7 65.0 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 18.2 25.0 211 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
818 734 781 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 818 556 70.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 455 444 45.0 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 727 66.7 70.0 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 818 66.7 75.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 63.6 55.6 60.0 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 909 333 65.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
727 537 642 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 90.9 100.0 95.0 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 90.9 88.9 90.0 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 909 778 85.0 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 63.6 100.0 78.9 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 81.8 889 85.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 90.9 100.0 95.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
848 926 882 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 81.8 100.0 90.0 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 9.1 111 10.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 182 222 20.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 273 111 20.0 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
81.8 889 850 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 4 - Eastern l

#476 - Baccalieu Collegiate, Old Perlican

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=26 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 615 385 500 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 615 231 423 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.0 385 44.0 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 30.8 30.8 30.8 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 385 385 38.5 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 923 769 846 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 615 76.9 69.2 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
56.6 462 513 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 385 46.2 42.3 56.8 53.3 549 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 385 69.2 53.8 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 538 84.6 69.2 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 7.7 7.7 7.7 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 154 231 19.2 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 23.1 154 19.2 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 23.1 7.7 15.4 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
286 363 324 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 923 84.6 88.5 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 92.3 84.6 88.5 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 76.9 84.6 80.8 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 615 583 60.0 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 69.2 84.6 76.9 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 69.2 76.9 73.1 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 615 69.2 65.4 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
747 715 762 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 846 769 80.8 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 615 46.2 53.8 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 385 46.2 42.3 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 92.3 846 88.5 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 69.2 76.9 73.1 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 154 154 15.4 19.2 204 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
60.3 57.7 590 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 92.3 100.0 96.2 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 92.3 100.0 96.2 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 923 96.2 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 53.8 69.2 61.5 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 53.8 53.8 53.8 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 77 231 15.4 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
80.8 820 8l4 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 75.0 615 68.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 615 385 50.0 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 923 615 76.9 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 76.9 69.2 73.1 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 76.9 46.2 61.5 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 69.2 53.8 61.5 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
753 551 652 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 69.2 917 80.0 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 69.2 923 80.8 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 76.9 923 84.6 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 76.9 100.0 88.5 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 76.9 923 84.6 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 75.0 84.6 80.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
740 922 831 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 84.6 923 88.5 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 15.4 7.7 11.5 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 30.8 46.2 38.5 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
84.6 846 846 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 4 - Eastern l

#924 - Tricentia Academy, Arnold's Cove

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=20 [N=1,969] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 00 556 250 59.1 644 62.0 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 18.2 444  30.0 56.1 55.7 55.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 36.4 50.0 42.1 55.6 54.6 55.0 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 9.1 125 10.5 39.1 38.6 389 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 18.2 0.0 10.0 412 443 429 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 455 66.7 55.0 69.2 746 72.0 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 36.4 778 55.0 59.5 721 66.1 59.8 72.8 66.6
234 439 325 [ 543 s57.6] s6.1] | 529] 57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 63.6 88.9 75.0 56.8 53.3 54.9 56.3 495 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 63.6 66.7 65.0 521 47.0 493 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 81.8 100.0 90.0 71.0 674 69.1 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 27.3 0.0 15.0 191 17.7 183 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 36.4 333 35.0 174 158 16.7 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 9.1 222 15.0 233 26.0 2438 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 36.4 333 35.0 294 257 274 29.5 24.4 26.9
455 492 471 [ s84] 361] 372] | 398] s353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 63.6 55.6 60.0 67.4 717 69.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 88.9 95.0 88.9 915 90.2 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 63.6 55.6 60.0 69.9 746 724 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 273 333 30.0 541 645 595 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 36.4 444 40.0 68.3 747 717 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 63.6 444 55.0 702 746 726 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 36.4 222 30.0 52.6 66.9 604 52.8 68.0 60.9
558 492 529 [ 673 7a1] 709| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 81.8 889 85.0 87.0 90.8 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 364 111 25.0 46.8 505 487 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 18.2 333 25.0 42.0 441 433 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 36.4 556 45.0 65.3 69.3 67.3 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 545 333 45.0 65.0 69.4 67.3 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.2 20.4 20.0 19.3 21.0 20.3
379 370 375 [ s542] s57.4] s5.0] [ 54.2] 57.9|[ 6.1
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 60.0 88.9 73.7 853 86.4 858 845 86.6 85.6
(2) 1 can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 81.8 100.0 90.0 88.7 88.1 883 87.7 88.4 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 72.7 100.0 85.0 842 853 847 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 9.1 222 15.0 475 554 516 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 333 556 44.4 58.0 60.6 59.4 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 455 222 35.0 36.0 40.8 38.6 359 38.3 37.2
519 741 622 [ 713 725] 719] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 63.6 77.8 70.0 59.8 56.5 58.1 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 273 444 35.0 435 516 477 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 455 778 60.0 59.9 542 56.8 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 36.4 556 45.0 66.9 614 64.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 455 55.6 50.0 53.2 46.8 498 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 81.8 55.6 70.0 69.6 654 67.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
500 611 550 [ se8 s6.0] 57.3] | 59.1] s85|| 587
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 818 88.9 85.0 828 845 83.6 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 72.7 66.7 70.0 747 75.0 747 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 545 77.8 65.0 786 79.4 789 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 72.7 66.7 70.0 751 793 773 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 727 55.6 65.0 76.3 76.1 759 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 90.9 889 90.0 81.3 88.3 84.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
742 741 742 [ 78.1] s0.4] 792] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 72.7 100.0 85.0 81.3 87.8 84.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 18.2 0.0 10.0 13.8 88 11.2 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 27.3 0.0 15.0 223 207 215 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 455 0.0 25.0 346 344 346 39.6 39.2 39.4
704 1000 8338 [ 77.7] s1of 79.4] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
113

* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.

Web Site: http://www.education.gov.nf.ca/sch_rep/2010/index.htrr
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District 803 - Private l

#374 - Brother T. I. Murphy, St. John's

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=50 [N=74] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 955 88.9 91.8 722 757 740 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 909 926 91.8 722 757 74.0 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 90.9 96.4  94.0 833 842 838 549 551 54.8
(4) I really like to go 81.0 89.3 85.7 60.0 684 644 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 86.4 89.3 88.0 66.7 73.7 703 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 86.4 100.0 94.0 833 895 865 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 955 964 96.0 86.1 94.7 90.5 59.8 72.8 66.6
895 933 916 [ 7a8] 803 77.6] [ s29] 57.7|[ s5.4
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 273 143 20.0 36.1 316 338 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 18.2 3.6 10.0 278 13.2 203 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 36.4 10.7 22.0 528 211 365 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 13.6 0.0 6.0 16.7 2.6 9.5 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 18.2 10.7 14.0 111 132 122 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 9.1 107 10.0 194 132 16.2 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 45 3.6 4.0 16.7 132 149 29.5 24.4 26.9
182 77 123 [ 258 154] 205| | 39.8] s353|| 37|
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 90.9 89.3 90.0 80.6 78.9 79.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 95.5 100.0 98.0 97.2 974 973 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 90.9 929 92.0 75.0 86.8 811 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 955 96.4 96.0 80.6 89.5 85.1 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 100.0 96.4 98.0 91.7 94.7 93.2 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 86.4 929 90.0 765 84.2 80.6 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 86.4 929 90.0 77.8 89.5 83.8 52.8 68.0 60.9
922 944 934 [ 828 ss7] sss8| | 679 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 96.2 97.9 943 88.9 0915 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 955 926 93.9 722 784 753 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 77.3 786 78.0 66.7 60.5 635 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 955 96.4 96.0 80.6 92.1 86.5 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 86.4 96.4 92.0 80.6 84.2 824 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 273 429 36.0 250 342 29.7 19.3 21.0 20.3
80.3 839 823 [ 60.9] 731 715] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 86.4 96.2 91.7 83.3 944 889 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 95.5 100.0 98.0 94.4 919 93.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 59.1 857 74.0 722 895 811 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 90.9 929 92.0 722 763 743 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 714 53.6 61.2 60.0 553 575 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 19.0 10.7 14.3 28.6 184 233 359 38.3 37.2
80.7 863 838 [ 756] s15] 786] | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 63.6 75.0 70.0 714 737 726 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 40.9 50.0 46.0 444 500 473 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 77.3 893 84.0 778 763 77.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 96.4 98.0 917 842 878 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 571 444 50.0 57.1 405 486 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 818 67.9 74.0 80.6 684 74.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
701 705 703 [ 705] es5] 67.9] | s9.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 100.0 100.0 88.9 973 932 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 96.4 98.0 86.1 84.2 85.1 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 100.0 929 96.0 88.9 816 85.1 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 100.0 96.4 98.0 83.3 89.5 86.5 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 100.0 96.4 98.0 83.3 84.2 838 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 100.0 88.9 895 89.2 80.7 86.1 83.4
1000 970 983 [ ss6] 87.7] 87.2] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 100.0 92.9 96.0 91.7 947 93.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 13.6 0.0 6.0 13.9 2.6 8.1 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 0.0 3.6 2.0 16.7 132 149 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 13.2 14.9 39.6 39.2 39.4
9.6 973 97.0 [ 86.1] 914 sss8| | 752| 776|| 76.4|
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 803 - Private l

#450 - St. Bonaventure's College, St. John's

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=9] [N=74] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 83.3 77.8 722 757 740 56.3 623 594
(2) I get enjoyment 83.3 77.8 722 757 74.0 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 100.0 100.0 83.3 84.2 838 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 66.7 55.6 60.0 684 644 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 83.3 77.8 66.7 73.7 703 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 100.0 88.9 833 895 865 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 83.3 88.9 86.1 94.7 90.5 59.8 72.8 66.6
85.7 81.0 [ 7a8] 803 77.6] [ s29] 57.7|[ s5.4
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 55.6 36.1 316 338 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 16.7 22.2 278 13.2 203 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 50.0 44.4 528 211 365 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 16.7 111 16.7 2.6 9.5 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 111 111 132 122 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 16.7 111 194 132 16.2 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 16.7 22.2 16.7 132 149 29.5 24.4 26.9
238 25.4 [ 258 154] 205| | 39.8] s353|| 37|
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 66.7 55.6 80.6 78.9 79.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 88.9 97.2 974 973 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 50.0 55.6 75.0 86.8 811 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 100.0 100.0 80.6 89.5 85.1 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 83.3 88.9 91.7 947 932 69.1 755 725
(6) I can handle my school work 60.0 50.0 765 84.2 80.6 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 83.3 77.8 77.8 89.5 83.8 52.8 68.0 60.9
77.6 738 [ 828 ss7] sss8| | 679 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 100.0 88.9 943 88.9 0915 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 83.3 88.9 722 784 753 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 66.7 55.6 66.7 60.5 635 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 83.3 77.8 80.6 92.1 86.5 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 83.3 77.8 80.6 84.2 824 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 33.3 33.3 25.0 342 297 19.3 21.0 20.3
75.0 70.4 [ 60.9] 731 715] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 100.0 88.9 83.3 944 889 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 100.0 88.9 94.4 919 93.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 100.0 100.0 722 895 811 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 83.3 66.7 722 763 743 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 83.3 66.7 60.0 553 575 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 50.0 44.4 28.6 184 233 359 38.3 37.2
86.1 77.8 [ 756] s15] 786] | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 100.0 88.9 714 737 726 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 83.3 77.8 444 500 473 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 100.0 88.9 778 763 77.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 88.9 917 842 878 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 66.7 55.6 57.1 405 486 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 100.0 100.0 80.6 684 74.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
91.7 83.4 [ 705] es5] 67.9] | s9.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 100.0 100.0 88.9 973 932 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 100.0 88.9 86.1 84.2 85.1 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 83.3 77.8 88.9 816 85.1 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 83.3 88.9 83.3 89.5 86.5 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 83.3 77.8 83.3 84.2 838 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 100.0 100.0 88.9 895 89.2 80.7 86.1 83.4
91.7 88.9 [ ss6] 87.7] 87.2] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 83.3 88.9 91.7 947 93.2 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 16.7 22.2 13.9 2.6 8.1 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 33.3 44.4 16.7 132 149 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 33.3 33.3 16.7 13.2 14.9 39.6 39.2 39.4
75.0 72.3 [ 6.1 o14] sss| [ 752] 77.6|[ 764
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 803 - Private l

#453 - Eric G. Lambert All-Grade, Churchill Falls

Quality of School Life
Grade Twelve, 2010-11

(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

N=15 [N=74] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE...
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) 1 like to be 0.0 286 13.3 722 757 740 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 125 143 133 722 757 74.0 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 50.0 28.6 40.0 83.3 84.2 838 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 0.0 0.0 0.0 60.0 684 644 36.7 38.6 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 0.0 143 6.7 66.7 73.7 703 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 625 57.1  60.0 833 895 865 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 625 857 73.3 86.1 94.7 90.5 59.8 72.8 66.6
268 327 295 [ 748 s0.3] 776] | 529] s57.7|| 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 50.0 85.7 66.7 36.1 316 338 56.3 495 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 625 429 53.3 278 13.2 203 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 100.0 57.1 80.0 528 211 365 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 25.0 143 20.0 16.7 2.6 9.5 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 0.0 143 6.7 111 132 122 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) | get upset 50.0 28.6 40.0 194 132 16.2 259 25.0 25.6
(7) You are bossed around too much 50.0 429 46.7 16.7 132 149 29.5 24.4 26.9
482 408 4438 [ 258 154] 205| | 39.8] s353|| 37|
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 625 571 60.0 80.6 78.9 79.7 68.3 73.7 71.2
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.2 974 973 88.0 915 89.7
(3) I know how to cope with the work 500 714 60.0 75.0 86.8 811 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 250 57.1 40.0 80.6 89.5 85.1 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 75.0 857 80.0 91.7 94.7 93.2 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 571 714 64.3 765 84.2 80.6 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 50.0 85.7 66.7 77.8 89.5 83.8 52.8 68.0 60.9
509 755 673 [ 828 ss7] sss8| | 679 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 71.4 714 71.4 943 88.9 0915 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 0.0 143 6.7 722 784 753 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 37.5 0.0 20.0 66.7 60.5 635 41.2 437 42.6
(4) I am genuinely interested in my work 375 857 60.0 80.6 92.1 86.5 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 625 429 53.3 80.6 84.2 824 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 12.5 0.0 6.7 250 342 29.7 19.3 21.0 20.3
36.9 357 364 [ 60.9] 731 715] [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 62.5 100.0 80.0 83.3 944 889 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 875 714 80.0 94.4 919 93.2 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 87.5 100.0 93.3 722 895 811 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 125 28.6 20.0 722 763 743 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 125 714 40.0 60.0 553 575 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 375 429 40.0 28.6 184 233 359 38.3 37.2
542 714 622 [ 756] s15] 786] | 70.8] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 714 714 714 714 737 726 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 250 429 333 444 500 473 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 625 28.6 46.7 778 763 77.0 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 625 429 53.3 917 842 878 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 50.0 28.6 40.0 57.1 405 486 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 625 57.1 60.0 80.6 684 74.3 70.9 66.4 68.4
557 453 508 [ 705| e55] 67.9] [ s9.1] s85|[ s58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 50.0 85.7 66.7 88.9 973 932 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 375 429 40.0 86.1 84.2 85.1 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 625 429 53.3 88.9 816 85.1 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 375 57.1 46.7 83.3 89.5 86.5 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 375 429 40.0 83.3 84.2 838 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 50.0 429 46.7 88.9 895 89.2 80.7 86.1 83.4
458 524 489 [ ss6] 87.7] 87.2] | 783] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 75.0 100.0 86.7 91.7 94.7 932 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 12.5 0.0 6.7 13.9 2.6 8.1 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 50.0 28.6 40.0 16.7 132 149 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 50.0 57.1 53.3 16.7 13.2 14.9 39.6 39.2 39.4
65.6 786 717 [ 6.1 o14] sss| [ 752] 77.6|[ 764
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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District 804 - Native Federal l

#019 - Mushuau Innu Natuashish School, Natuashish

Quality of School Life

Grade Twelve, 2010-11
(All values are percent agreeing with statements.)

Number of Students

[N=9] [N=9] [N=3,474]
SCHOOL IS A PLACE WHERE... 5 or fewer male & female students - withheld for reasons of confidentiality
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROVINCE
STUDENT SATISFACTION M E  Total M E  Total M E Total
(1) I like to be 88.9 100.0 80.0 889 56.3 62.3 59.4
(2) I get enjoyment 88.9 1000 80.0 88.9 539 56.0 55.0
(3) | feel great 77.8 75.0 80.0 778 549 55.1 54.8
(4) I really like to go 44.4 50.0 40.0 44.4 36.7 386 37.7
(5) learning is a lot of fun 77.8 75.0 80.0 778 40.8 44.8 429
(6) | feel happy 88.9 75.0 100.0 88.9 681 741 712
(7) | feel proud to be a student 88.9 75.0 100.0 88.9 59.8 72.8 66.6
79.4 [ 786] so.of 79.4] [ s29] 57.7|[ 554
STUDENT DISSATISFACTION
(1) | feel restless 88.9 100.0 80.0 88.9 56.3 49.5 52.7
(2) there is nothing exciting to do 77.8 75.0 80.0 77.8 54.7 48.0 51.2
(3) | feel bored 55.6 75.0 40.0 55.6 722 66.4 69.2
(4) | feel sad 33.3 25.0 400 333 209 16.9 19.0
(5) | feel lonely 22.2 25.0 200 222 18.8 16.7 17.9
(6) I get upset 44.4 50.0 400 44.4 259 250 256
(7) You are bossed around too much 55.6 50.0 60.0 55.6 29.5 24.4 26.9
54.0 [ 571] 514 540] | 398] 353|| 375
OPPORTUNITY TO LEARN
(1) I am happy with how well | do 77.8 75.0 80.0 77.8 683 737 712
(2) I know the sorts of things | do well 88.9 100.0 80.0 88.9 88.0 915 89.7
(3) | know how to cope with the work 77.8 75.0 80.0 77.8 712 76.2 73.8
(4) | get satisfaction from the work | do 55.6 50.0 60.0 55.6 54.1 65.0 59.7
(5) | feel good about my work 66.7 75.0 60.0 66.7 69.1 755 725
(6) | can handle my school work 55.6 50.0 60.0 55.6 715 755 735
(7) the work | do is important to me 88.9 100.0 80.0 88.9 52.8 68.0 60.9
73.0 [ 750 71.4] 730| | 67.9] 751|| 716
EXTENT TO WHICH SCHOOL IS USEFUL
(1) I like to learn new things 88.9 75.0 100.0 88.9 86.1 89.6 88.0
(2) I find my work interesting 77.8 50.0 100.0 77.8 444 50.6 475
(3) I like all my subjects 66.7 75.0 60.0 66.7 41.2 437 42.6
(4) | am genuinely interested in my work 66.7 75.0 60.0 66.7 66.7 69.8 68.2
(5) I learn the things | need to know 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 67.3 725 69.9
(6) my friends and | get together on our own time to discuss what we learned in class 44.4 50.0 40.0 44.4 19.3 21.0 20.3
74.1 [ 708] 767] 741 [ s42] s57.9|[ s6.4]
EXTENT TO WHICH STUDENT IDENTIFIES WITH THE SCHOOL
(1) I learn to get along with other people 77.8 100.0 60.0 77.8 845 86.6 85.6
(2) I can get along with most of the students even though they may not be my friends 77.8 100.0 60.0 77.8 87.7 884 87.9
(3) I have lots of friends 66.7 100.0 40.0 66.7 84.1 85.2 845
(4) having different kinds of students in my class helps me get along with everyone 77.8 75.0 80.0 77.8 47.0 552 51.2
(5) you have to get along even with students you don't like 55.6 50.0 60.0 55.6 571 63.1 60.1
(6) | sometimes wish | were different than | am * 66.7 50.0 80.0 66.7 359 38.3 37.2
64.8 [ 792] 533 648] | 708] 734|| 72.0|
STUDENT' PERCEPTION OF THEIR OWN STATUS WITHIN THE SCHOOL
(1) I know that people think a lot of me 66.7 75.0 60.0 66.7 61.1 59.3 60.0
(2) people come to me for help 44.4 250 60.0 444 43.7 53.8 48.9
(3) I feel important 44.4 50.0 40.0 444 60.0 56.2 58.0
(4) people credit me for what | can do 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 67.0 66.1 66.3
(5) teachers ask me to help out 55.6 50.0 60.0 55.6 52.1 493 50.5
(6) people think | can do a lot of things 77.8 750 80.0 77.8 70.9 66.4 68.4
64.8 [ 625 e6.7] 648 | 59.1] s85|| 58.7|
STUDENTS' PERCEPTION OF TEACHERS
(1) teachers treat me fairly in class 62.5 75.0 50.0 625 82.0 84.6 83.2
(2) teachers listen to what | have to say 77.8 75.0 80.0 77.8 748 75.5 74.9
(3) teachers are usually fair 77.8 100.0 60.0 77.8 783 778 77.8
(4) teachers give me the marks | deserve 77.8 75.0 80.0 77.8 771 81.0 79.0
(5) teachers help me to do my best 88.9 100.0 80.0 88.9 76.9 778 77.1
(6) | like my teachers 88.9 100.0 80.0 88.9 80.7 86.1 83.4
79.0 [ 875 71.7] 79.0] | 78.3] sos|| 79.2|
SAFETY AND SECURITY
(1) | feel safe from personal harm 66.7 75.0 60.0 66.7 80.0 84.7 82.4
(2) I'm afraid | might be hurt * 44.4 0.0 80.0 444 135 104 12.1
(3) Students seem to hurt each other a lot * 55.6 75.0 40.0 55.6 26.0 247 255
(4) Students pick on each other all the time * 55.6 75.0 40.0 55.6 39.6 39.2 39.4
52.8 [ se.3] s0.0f s28] [ 752] 77.6|[ 76.4]
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* Questions reversed scored for overall averages shown in boxes.
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